
Corporate Credit Card Transactions
Corporate purchase cards are an efficient and flexible method of paying high volume,
low value transactions. They offer a convenient and traceable payment option and can
improve purchasing efficiency by reducing administrative costs.

Purchase card expenditure is reviewed on a regular basis to ensure all
purchases have been made in line with our Operating Guidelines.

Statement Period July 2021 to December 2021

Posting Date Employee ID Supplier Narrative Details  $ AUD 
1-Jul-21 221692 Facebk Dqkmn4xgu2 Purchase Facebk Dqkmn4xgu2 - Market minis ad 9.73$              
1-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
1-Jul-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Purchase Upark Adelaide - UPark Plus testing 15.00$            
1-Jul-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Purchase Upark Adelaide - UPark Plus testing 15.00$            
1-Jul-21 107842 Ues International Purchase Ues International replacement gas struts for toolbox pc2263 51.70$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 72.41$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 74.15$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 75.61$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 77.81$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 78.63$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 79.07$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - Media packs for online delivery 83.17$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 83.64$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 84.09$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 84.71$            
1-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 86.08$            
1-Jul-21 207808 Booktopia Pty Ltd Purchase Booktopia Pty Ltd - 7 books for Library collection 199.75$         
1-Jul-21 107842 Schillings Hoistng Purchase Schillings Hoistng break away chains for trailers 272.25$         
1-Jul-21 225894 Facebk J225p4xdt2 June long weekend paid ads 442.38$         
1-Jul-21 222221 Transmitsms.Com Purchase Transmitsms.Com - Darren Mitchell - accidentally charged to my credit card 896.72$         
1-Jul-21 225672 Bunnings Group Ltd Equipment for order fulfilment 1,136.00$      
2-Jul-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Credit Voucher Upark Adelaide - UPark Plus testing 15.00-$            
2-Jul-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Credit Voucher Upark Adelaide - UPark Plus testing 15.00-$            
2-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing, Adelaide Aquatic Centre fee increase update to members, 2 July 20 * 9.93$              
2-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
2-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
2-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, Email marketing, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, swim school price increase messaging 32.91$            
2-Jul-21 225894 Mailgun Technologies, B2B edm platform 47.45$            
2-Jul-21 107842 Schillings Hoistng Purchase Schillings Hoistng wire rope consumables for repairs 56.23$            
2-Jul-21 116245 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Purchase Post Adelaide Gpo-Read, renewal of High Risk license. 85.00$            



2-Jul-21 219554 Pack Mart School holiday program, chef hats for Little Market Chefs 119.00$         
2-Jul-21 225527 Globe Importer P/l Purchase Globe Importer P/L glass for pro shop 187.44$         
2-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor - email marketing, Adelaide Aquatic Centre member update on fee increase, 2 July 20 * 192.74$         
2-Jul-21 225894 Octomedia-Insideretail Inside Retail Annual Subscription 361.90$         
2-Jul-21 222221 Facebk Cjcx557da2 Purchase Facebk Cjcx557da2 - AEDA Marketing - Facebook promotions - Alan Cumming Article & Winter Ev * 575.51$         
2-Jul-21 222221 Facebk Cjcx557da2 Purchase Facebk Cjcx557da2 - AEDA Marketing - Facebook promotions - Alan Cumming Article & Winter Ev * 575.51$         
2-Jul-21 222221 Facebk Cjcx557da2 Purchase Facebk Cjcx557da2 - AEDA Marketing - Facebook promotions - Alan Cumming Article & Winter Ev * 575.51$         
2-Jul-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark promotions, 1 July 2021 576.30$         
2-Jul-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Ads, North Adelaide Golf Course promotion, 1 July 2021 1,000.00$      
5-Jul-21 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, machine fault reported by customer whilst doing rate change. 2.50$              
5-Jul-21 219554 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Postage for Market Desk online orders 9.15$              
5-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
5-Jul-21 225894 Paddle.Net* Storrito Instagram story scheduling 22.00$            
5-Jul-21 107537 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste replacement wheel and tube sack trolley 24.95$            
5-Jul-21 219554 News Limited News subs 28.00$            
5-Jul-21 225894 071pin Schedugram Skedso Instagram post scheduling 33.58$            
5-Jul-21 207808 Google*gsuite Adelaide Purchase (USD 26.40) Google*gsuite Adelaide - google account for web service that facilitates the p * 35.40$            
5-Jul-21 225016 News Limited News Limited - Newspaper subscription 40.00$            
5-Jul-21 221692 Shopify* 113515516 Purchase (USD 49.00) Shopify* 113515516 - Online Platform 66.48$            
5-Jul-21 107537 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste replacement tube for trolleys 76.65$            
5-Jul-21 225994 Createsend/com Monthly Subscription to Createsend - platform used to generate and create our internal newsletter 86.90$            
5-Jul-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 FLYSCREEN FOR TORO CONDENSOR 118.00$         
5-Jul-21 108876 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup safety lockout kit equipment 196.06$         
5-Jul-21 225894 Amazon Web Services Amazon Web Services 339.32$         
5-Jul-21 219879 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Purchase Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 - Corporate Zoom subscription - July 2021 559.90$         
5-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Lezgs43fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 2 July 2021 1,000.00$      
5-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Lezgs43fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 2 July 2021 1,000.00$      
5-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Lezgs43fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 2 July 2021 1,000.00$      
5-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Lezgs43fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 2 July 2021 1,000.00$      
5-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Lezgs43fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 2 July 2021 1,000.00$      
5-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Lezgs43fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 2 July 2021 1,000.00$      
5-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Lezgs43fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 2 July 2021 1,000.00$      
6-Jul-21 218856 Google Ads7134392599 Credit Voucher Google Ads7134392599 6.14-$              
6-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Office of the Lord Mayor - LM Business Plan & Budget update 24.24$            
6-Jul-21 107842 B L Shipway & Co Purchase B L Shipway & Co hyd fittings repair pc2369 57.75$            
6-Jul-21 225527 Safework Sa Purchase Safework Sa dangerous goods license renewal 110.00$         
6-Jul-21 225527 Deputy.Com Purchase Deputy.Com 130.85$         
6-Jul-21 225527 Canva Pty Limited Purchase Canva Pty Limited artwork for internal promotions 164.99$         
6-Jul-21 219824 Deputy.Com Monthly online rostering system invoice 810.70$         
6-Jul-21 226605 Bls*monday.Com Monday.com annual subscription - project management and workflow platform used by Marketing & Commun * 6,528.00$      
7-Jul-21 219554 Aubergines Fresh Pro Media packs for online delivery promotion 9.23$              
7-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
7-Jul-21 107842 Boat Acc Australia Purchase Boat Acc Australia thimble for pool covers at aquatic centre 27.60$            
7-Jul-21 219554 Go People Pty Ltd Online Platform Delivery 30.45$            



7-Jul-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop ACMA Special Board Meeting X 9 attendees 34.00$            
7-Jul-21 116245 Service Sa Adelaide Purchase Service Sa Adelaide, Ryan Bockmann' high risk license. 85.00$            
7-Jul-21 107842 Pirtek Adelaide Pty Purchase Pirtek Adelaide manufacture hyd pipe for pc2361 142.63$         
7-Jul-21 203545 Amalfi Purchase Amalfi - Customer acquisition strategy linked to Hit the Town campaign - Family Staycation * 202.00$         
7-Jul-21 203545 Crowne Plaza Adelaide Opi Purchase Crowne Plaza Adelaide - Customer acquisition strategy linked to Hit the Town Campaign - Fam * 686.00$         
7-Jul-21 116245 Camtek Surveillance Purchase Camtek Surveillance, Camera head for cctv stormwater inspections. 800.00$         
7-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Bfka95kyb2 Facebook adverts, North Adelaide Golf Course promotions, 6 July 2021 1,100.00$      
8-Jul-21 219554 Bratcas Pty Ltd Media promo Bastille 25.00$            
8-Jul-21 219824 World Aquatics Pty L Required training update for full time lifeguard 62.50$            
8-Jul-21 222221 Facebk 33tlm3kca2 Purchase Facebk 33tlm3kca2 - AEDA Marketing Facebook promotion for Winter Events article 77.94$            
8-Jul-21 203545 Illuminate Adelaide Purchase Illuminate Adelaide - Customer acquisition strategy linked to Hit the Town Campaign - Coup * 81.64$            
8-Jul-21 107526 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto 90.00$            
8-Jul-21 203545 Royal Zoological Soc Purchase Royal Zoological Society - Customer acquisition strategy linked to Hit the Town Campaign - * 98.50$            
8-Jul-21 107842 Rs Components Pty Purchase Rs Components Pty door stays for toolbox pc2354 122.98$         
8-Jul-21 203545 Illuminate Adelaide Purchase Illuminate Adelaide - Customer acquisition strategy linked to Hit the Town Campaign - Famil * 146.92$         
8-Jul-21 203545 Adelaide Oval Sma Lt Purchase Adelaide Oval SMA Ltd - Customer acquisition strategy linked to Hit the Town Campaign - Cou * 227.60$         
8-Jul-21 120071 Jetwave Equipment QUICK RELEASE FITINGS FOR GERNI'S 231.00$         
8-Jul-21 107842 Rs Components Pty Purchase Rs Components Pty deck cover latches for Toro mowers 257.84$         
8-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, City of Adelaide monthly subscription, July 2021 691.90$         
8-Jul-21 107842 Golf Car Solutions Purchase Golf Car Solutions parts to repair accident damage to golf carts 1,649.25$      

12-Jul-21 207808 Jbhifi.Com.Au Credit Voucher Jbhifi.Com.Au - credit voucher against order JB-7347106 confirmation for 8 DVDs 5.00-$              
12-Jul-21 219554 Alpage Pty Ltd Media promo Bastille 9.00$              
12-Jul-21 221692 Spotify P15e5d0d0c Purchase Spotify P15e5d0d0c - PA music 11.99$            
12-Jul-21 207808 Oculus *2622e63sj2 Purchase Oculus *2622e63sj2 - software for library VR programs for the community 14.99$            
12-Jul-21 207808 Oculus *695lq67rj2 Purchase Oculus *695lq67rj2 - software for library VR programs for the community 14.99$            
12-Jul-21 207808 Oculus *dhsaz7prj2 Purchase Oculus *dhsaz7prj2 - software for library VR programs for the community 14.99$            
12-Jul-21 207808 Oculus *tvfcb5trj2 Purchase Oculus *tvfcb5trj2 - software for library VR programs for the community 14.99$            
12-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
12-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
12-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
12-Jul-21 221692 Canva* 03113-0512086 Purchase (USD 12.95) Canva* 03113-0512086 - Marketing design 17.65$            
12-Jul-21 207808 Oculus *mtlaz7prj2 Purchase Oculus *mtlaz7prj2 - software for library VR programs for the community 22.99$            
12-Jul-21 222221 Facebk 338266phj2 Purchase Facebk 338266phj2 - AEDA Marketing Facebook Competition 24.77$            
12-Jul-21 219554 Central Market Flowers Media promo Bastille 25.00$            
12-Jul-21 207808 Oculus *qwwpa6brj2 Purchase Oculus *qwwpa6brj2 - software for library VR programs for the community 30.99$            
12-Jul-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 DRILL BITS - TOWN HALL 56.95$            
12-Jul-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 TOGGLES TO MOUNT WHITEBOARD IN CLEANSING OFFICERIVETTS FOR WORKSHOP STOCK 58.50$            
12-Jul-21 219554 Les Deux Coqs Pty Lt Media promo Bastille 62.70$            
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Pmlww4beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide 12 July 2021 77.48$            
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Pmlww4beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide 12 July 2021 77.48$            
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Pmlww4beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide 12 July 2021 77.48$            
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Pmlww4beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide 12 July 2021 77.48$            
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Pmlww4beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide 12 July 2021 77.48$            
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Pmlww4beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide 12 July 2021 77.48$            



12-Jul-21 225894 Qrcode Studio QR Code Studio Monthly Subscription 94.07$            
12-Jul-21 219554 Alpage Pty Ltd Media promo Bastille 99.00$            
12-Jul-21 117617 Total Tools Thebarto Hand tools for stormwater pit lifting 119.60$         
12-Jul-21 107842 Truckline Wingfield Wingfield mirror heads for pc2289 133.12$         
12-Jul-21 107537 Sa Govt Payments Ser REGISTRATION RENEWAL 147.95$         
12-Jul-21 107537 Sa Govt Payments Ser REGISTRATION RENEWAL 147.95$         
12-Jul-21 203545 Ayn Group Pty Ltd Purchase Ayn Group Pty Ltd - Customer acquisition strategy linked to Hit the Town Campaign - Lantern * 150.00$         
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk 7pd744kk52 Facebook Adverts, UPark promotions, 11 July 2021 162.82$         
12-Jul-21 207808 Prezi, Inc. Purchase (USD 198.00) Prezi, Inc. - Prezi subscription for the Culture Dashboard for the website 269.73$         
12-Jul-21 117617 Specialised Force Pt pit lid crackers for stormwater gatic lids. 275.00$         
12-Jul-21 203545 Ticketek Pty Ltd Nsw Purchase Ticketek Pty Ltd NSW - Customer acquisition strategy linked to Hit the Town campaign - purc * 376.00$         
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk G2k5g4tyb2 Facebook adverts, North Adelaide Golf Course promotion, 10 July 2021 422.84$         
12-Jul-21 225527 Biopak Pty Ltd Purchase Biopak Pty Ltd take away coffee cups 423.34$         
12-Jul-21 120071 Bar Group Pty Limited HOSE REEL FOR BACK OF SWEEPER 435.85$         
12-Jul-21 221692 Facebk 4ffng4kv62 Purchase Facebk 4ffng4kv62 - Parking campaign & online delivery 778.98$         
12-Jul-21 226605 Createsend/com Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, UPark monthly subscription July 2021 922.90$         
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Keakf6feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 10 July 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Keakf6feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 10 July 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Keakf6feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 10 July 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Keakf6feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 10 July 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Keakf6feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 10 July 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Keakf6feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 10 July 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Keakf6feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 10 July 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Jul-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Adverts, UPark promotions, 8 July 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Jul-21 226605 Facebk 5vgj443k52 Facebook Adverts, UPark promotions, 9 July 2021 1,100.00$      
13-Jul-21 200294 This Is Creative Credit Voucher This Is Creative Seminar - Refund for purchase made on 2 June 2021. Had already been * 160.00-$         
13-Jul-21 219554 Dough Sa Bastille day media promo 13.50$            
13-Jul-21 222221 Facebk Vtsar3kca2 Purchase Facebk Vtsar3kca2 - AEDA Marketing Facebook Promotion - Couples Weekend Competition 33.56$            
13-Jul-21 219554 Dough Sa Bastille day media promo 50.00$            
13-Jul-21 225527 Officeworks 0511 Purchase Officeworks 0511 USB for digital displays 63.60$            
13-Jul-21 225527 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501 in store signs 76.72$            
13-Jul-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 HORTICULTURE FERTILISER SPREADER 77.98$            
13-Jul-21 120071 Super Cheap Auto WORKSHOP ROLLER SEAT 104.14$         
13-Jul-21 225994 Booktopia Pty Ltd Purchase Booktopia Pty Ltd - Hazardous Manual Task Guideline 122.45$         
13-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Town Hall July e-newsletter 126.68$         
13-Jul-21 219879 Persian Art Treasure Purchase Persian Art Treasure - Winter Weekends Event Materials 160.00$         
13-Jul-21 219554 Pack Mart School holiday program - chefs hats 162.00$         
13-Jul-21 225894 Shopping Centre News SCN Annual Subscription 385.00$         
13-Jul-21 209474 Irrigation Australia Purchase Irrigation Australia 714.00$         
14-Jul-21 219824 Anaconda Pty Ltd Refund for x2 lifejackets ordered that could not be fulfilled 59.98-$            
14-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
14-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
14-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
14-Jul-21 107842 Springfresh Salads P supplies for retirement bbq for Mike Carter 27.80$            



14-Jul-21 107842 Coles 0435 supplies for retirement bbq for Mike Carter 56.70$            
14-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma -media packs for online delivery 70.22$            
14-Jul-21 221692 Sp * Adelaidecentralma Purchase Sp * Adelaidecentralma - media packs for online delivery 71.12$            
14-Jul-21 219879 Litaly Purchase L'Italy - O'Connell Street Facebook Competition Prize 101.99$         
14-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, North Adelaide Golf Course, July e-newsletter 239.05$         
14-Jul-21 219824 Anaconda Pty Ltd Lifejackets purchased for swimming lessons 299.90$         
14-Jul-21 225549 Local Gov Professional Sa Ross Whitfield - Training 440.00$         
14-Jul-21 225894 Facebk Nssrz4xdt2 Win @ Rundle Mall - Winter spend competition - $927.93World Chocolate Day - $322.07 1,250.00$      
15-Jul-21 219824 Anaconda Pty Ltd Refund for swim school lifejackets - order not fulfilled 59.98-$            
15-Jul-21 219824 Anaconda Pty Ltd Refund for swim school lifejackets - order not fulfilled 29.99-$            
15-Jul-21 119485 Adelaide Tools Mend TOWN HALL TOOLS (KYM) MAKITA DRIVER BIT 9.00$              
15-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
15-Jul-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop ACMA Retail Meeting X 6 attendees 18.00$            
15-Jul-21 221692 Soundtrack Your Brand Purchase Soundtrack Your Brand - PA music 35.99$            
15-Jul-21 219824 Sp * Davos Tackle Onli Purchase of lifejackets for Swim School program 149.95$         
15-Jul-21 107842 Specialty Food Pty L retirement bbq supplies for Mike carter 169.71$         
15-Jul-21 207808 Jbhifi.Com.Au Purchase Jbhifi.Com.Au - 8 high demand DVDs for Library collection 171.83$         
15-Jul-21 225894 Manhattan Dry Cleaners Washing of promo staff t-shirts 176.00$         
15-Jul-21 225527 Department For Infrast Purchase Department For Infrast Development Application for outdoor Par 3 kiosk area 177.00$         
15-Jul-21 107842 Arrows Emergency Sys arrow board controller pc2286 297.33$         
15-Jul-21 107842 Treadcare Pty Ltd Purchase Treadcare Pty Ltd turf tyres for mowers 389.40$         
15-Jul-21 107842 M B Butterfield & Co repair and test of hydraulic motor pc2289 717.20$         
15-Jul-21 203545 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor - Monthly subscription for 15 July to 14 August 2021 - 100,001 to 150,000 s * 1,846.90$      
16-Jul-21 116245 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000, cover for back wash waste water pit North Terrace 10.00$            
16-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
16-Jul-21 107943 B L Shipway & Co Purchase B L Shipway & Co 35.05$            
16-Jul-21 219879 175 Oconnell Pty Ltd Purchase Chuck Wagon 175 O'Connell Pty Ltd - O'Connell Street Facebook Competition Prize 100.00$         
16-Jul-21 226605 Istock.Com iStock image library monthly subscription - July 2021 163.90$         
16-Jul-21 107842 Tyremax Pty Ltd mower tyres pc2289 217.87$         
16-Jul-21 225994 Adelaide Magistrates Purchase Adelaide Magistrates Court - Criminal Lodgement fees 297.00$         
16-Jul-21 226605 Google Ads7426203647 Google Adverts - Adelaide Town Hall promotions July 2021 539.84$         
16-Jul-21 203545 Google Ads6477814388 Purchase Google Ads6477814388 - Website traffic for the Dinner's On Us Campaign 541.34$         
16-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Cxtez4keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 16 July 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Cxtez4keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 16 July 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Cxtez4keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 16 July 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Cxtez4keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 16 July 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Cxtez4keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 16 July 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Jul-21 226605 Facebk Cxtez4keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 16 July 2021 1,000.00$      
19-Jul-21 203545 Ticketek Pty Ltd Nsw Credit Voucher Ticketek Pty Ltd NSW - refund of tickets booked for Van Gogh Alive on 17 July 2021 - * 376.00-$         
19-Jul-21 219824 Anaconda Pty Ltd refund for swim school lifejackets - order not fulfilled 29.99-$            
19-Jul-21 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, fault with U Park credit card machine - tested and reimbursed 4.30$              
19-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
19-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
19-Jul-21 207808 Kmart Online Purchase Kmart Online - containers to store maker kits for lending from the library 23.50$            



19-Jul-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - Online home delivery 30.45$            
19-Jul-21 221692 News Limited Purchase News Limited - The Australian 40.00$            
19-Jul-21 219879 French Menu Pty Ltd Purchase French Menu Pty Ltd - O'Connell Street Facebook Competition Prize 100.00$         
19-Jul-21 225527 Just Party Linen Purchase Just Party Linen table runners for function room 152.76$         
19-Jul-21 107842 Realport Traders P/ workshop consumables 195.79$         
19-Jul-21 107842 Ultrasafe Products Austra cabin filter recharge pc1669 239.55$         
19-Jul-21 219554 Fresh Point Adelaide School holidays Market Trail product 288.00$         
19-Jul-21 107842 Rema Tip Top Australia tyre repair consumables 367.12$         
19-Jul-21 225527 Just Party Linen Purchase Just Party Linen chair covers for function room 672.36$         
19-Jul-21 225638 Goodwood Timber Purchase Goodwood Timber. Modwood edging for practice nets & paths 722.39$         
19-Jul-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia coffee cups and saucers 850.30$         
19-Jul-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia tea pots and coffee cups 926.20$         
19-Jul-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google adverts, UPark promotions, 16 July 2021 1,000.00$      
19-Jul-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Ads, North Adelaide Golf Course promotions, 16 July 2021 1,000.00$      
20-Jul-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely SMS Messages 2.64$              
20-Jul-21 110368 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501 - Upark Plus testing 53.28$            
20-Jul-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely monthly subscription 105.00$         
20-Jul-21 110368 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501 Address labels for UPark Plus envelopes 106.56$         
20-Jul-21 110368 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501 Address Labels for UPark Plus envelopes. 106.56$         
20-Jul-21 110368 Officeworks 0502 Purchase Officeworks 0502 - address labels for UPark Plus envelopes 106.56$         
20-Jul-21 110368 Officeworks 0502 Purchase Officeworks 0502 Address labels for UPark Plus envelopes. 144.84$         
20-Jul-21 107842 Arc Ltd Australian Refrigeration Licence - A. Brinkworth 234.00$         
20-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, COVID lockdown closure announcement * 239.59$         
20-Jul-21 203545 Ticketek Pty Ltd Web Purchase Ticketek Pty Ltd Web - 4 sets of double tickets for Van Gogh Alive - acquisition strategy 373.95$         
20-Jul-21 108876 Rellum Instruments Pty Purchase Rellum Instruments Pty new 240 volt electrical tester for coa electrcian 440.00$         
20-Jul-21 219554 Cindy Mei Wu Bound School holidays Market Trail product 460.00$         
20-Jul-21 225527 Consumer And Business Purchase Consumer And Business temporary liquor license for 2 town hall events 802.00$         
21-Jul-21 219554 Fleurieu Milk Company Catering - kitchen supplies (milk) 3.60$              
21-Jul-21 219554 Central Market Gourm Online & delivery product purchase 4.99$              
21-Jul-21 219554 Central Market Gourm Online delivery product purchase 4.99$              
21-Jul-21 107842 Bunnings 356000 stainless bolts for aquatic centre 10.55$            
21-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Office of the Lord Mayor, Supplementary Election update, 21 * 24.34$            
21-Jul-21 225894 Optus Prepaid B2B Comms Digital 30.00$            
21-Jul-21 225894 Optus Prepaid B2B Comms Digital 30.00$            
21-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Carbon Neutral Adelaide, 21 July 2021 75.90$            
21-Jul-21 219879 Consumer And Business Purchase Consumer And Business - Short Term Liquor Licence Application - SALA Exhibition Opening at * 97.00$            
21-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Town Hall COVID lockdown closure announcement, 20 J * 126.24$         
21-Jul-21 119485 Eltron CHU CHU - TOPHAM MALL (MINI CONTACTOR/OVERLOAD/AUX BLOCK 152.00$         
21-Jul-21 203545 Whooshkaa Pty Ltd Purchase (USD 119.00) Whooshkaa Pty Ltd - annual subscription for podcast hosting 163.10$         
21-Jul-21 119485 Eltron POLE ISOLATOR -- CHU CHU TOPHAM MALL 344.96$         
21-Jul-21 226605 Facebk G4te55keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 20 July 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Jul-21 226605 Facebk G4te55keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 20 July 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Jul-21 226605 Facebk G4te55keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 20 July 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Jul-21 226605 Facebk G4te55keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 20 July 2021 1,000.00$      



21-Jul-21 226605 Facebk G4te55keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 20 July 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Jul-21 226605 Facebk 56gzq4tj52 Facebook Adverts, UPark promotions, 20 July 2021 1,100.00$      
21-Jul-21 226605 Facebk X9vqf5fyb2 Facebook adverts, North Adelaide Golf Course promotions, 20 July 2021 1,100.00$      
22-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, COVID Lockdown gym closure news 9.74$              
22-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, COVID closure direct debit customer * 10.71$            
22-Jul-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
22-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, COVID lockdown gym closure informat * 18.24$            
22-Jul-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, COVID lockdown Swim School closure * 38.10$            
22-Jul-21 107842 Realport Traders P/ Purchase Realport Traders P/ workshop consumables 57.09$            
26-Jul-21 219879 Iwannaticket Credit Voucher Iwannaticket - Refund of tickets to Illuminate Adelaide festival's Light Cycles as pa * 367.30-$         
26-Jul-21 219879 Iwannaticket Credit Voucher Iwannaticket - Refund of tickets to Illuminate Adelaide festival's Light Cycles as pa * 367.30-$         
26-Jul-21 225894 Mailchimp *misc B2C edm sendout platform 479.43$         
27-Jul-21 107842 Realport Traders P/ Purchase Realport Traders P/ workshop consumables 168.64$         
28-Jul-21 207808 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Milk supplies for City Library in accordance with Hospitality and Employee Exp * 4.00$              
28-Jul-21 108876 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 209474 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 107537 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 107943 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 116245 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 119485 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 107526 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 104477 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 225461 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 101136 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 223626 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 225527 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 225994 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 107842 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 104466 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 203545 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 219554 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 110129 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 225672 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 219879 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 207808 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 218349 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 225016 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 202689 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 221692 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 118157 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 117617 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 219824 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 222221 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 102396 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              



28-Jul-21 226605 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 120071 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 200294 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 110368 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 225549 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 224638 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 225894 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 225638 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Jul-21 219554 Aubergines Fresh Pro Online and delivery - replacement for missing items for our online home delivery service 6.98$              
28-Jul-21 219879 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Milk for CLC7 staff kitchen 9.60$              
28-Jul-21 219554 Love Jamu Pty Ltd Online and delivery - replacement for missing items for our online home delivery service 15.00$            
28-Jul-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - Online platform 30.45$            
28-Jul-21 117617 Total Tools Thebarto hand tools for stormwater works. 110.90$         
28-Jul-21 224638 Campaignmonitor Email marketing, Adelaide Town Hall, message to customers on facility reopening after COVID-19 lockd * 125.83$         
28-Jul-21 224638 Campaignmonitor Email marketing, North Adelaide Golf Course, message to customers on facility reopening after COVID- * 236.59$         
28-Jul-21 224638 Campaignmonitor Email marketing, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, message to customers on facility reopening after COVID-19 * 238.33$         
28-Jul-21 102396 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd materials for Rapid response 425.41$         
28-Jul-21 110368 Paypal *parkingaust Pa Purchase Paypal *parkingaust Pa - Registration for Industry Awards nominations. 440.00$         
28-Jul-21 119485 Creative Pumps NURSERY TREATMENT PLANT 483.00$         
28-Jul-21 110368 Paypal *parkingaust Pa Purchase Paypal *parkingaust Pa - Upark Annual membership for parking Australia. 660.00$         
29-Jul-21 203545 Illuminate Adelaide Credit Voucher Illuminate Adelaide - cancellation of original booked time for Light Show - Family St * 146.92-$         
29-Jul-21 107842 Realport Traders P/ Purchase Realport Traders P/ workshop consumables 6.86$              
29-Jul-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - straps to hold down gerni hose & blower 11.30$            
29-Jul-21 226605 Paddle Net Storrito Storrito monthly subscription July 2021. Instagram Stories tool. 22.00$            
29-Jul-21 224638 Campaignmonitor Email marketing, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, members update on impacts on memberships after COVID-19 lo * 23.27$            
29-Jul-21 224638 Campaignmonitor Email marketing, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, message to customers on Swim School impact after COVID-19 * 38.03$            
29-Jul-21 224638 Campaignmonitor Email marketing tool. Event parking notifications July 2021 42.90$            
29-Jul-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 TOILET SEATS FOR PARKLANDS 79.50$            
29-Jul-21 219879 Kmart Online Materials for The Lift Project 142.50$         
29-Jul-21 203545 Illuminate Adelaide Purchase Illuminate Adelaide - 4 tickets for Family Staycation prize - acquisition strategy for soci * 146.92$         
29-Jul-21 117617 Rtm - Mile End Purchase Rtm - Mile End. small water pump for stormwater pits 154.70$         
29-Jul-21 222221 Facebk 8998c4tca2 Purchase Facebk 8998c4tca2 - AEDA Marketing Facebook promotion - Couples Weekend_Competition 199.93$         
29-Jul-21 221692 Mailchimp *monthly Purchase Mailchimp *monthly - Newsletters 233.71$         
29-Jul-21 225894 Department For Infrast Development approval fee for entry statements for Winter campaign - running through until end of Xma * 435.00$         
30-Jul-21 100000 Payment - Direct Debit Payment Payment Direct Debit Payment 66,170.87-$    
30-Jul-21 102396 Middendorp Elect Rapid response pit covers maintenance to stock 31.80$            
30-Jul-21 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Zapier monthly subscription July 2021. Digital integration tool. 34.32$            
30-Jul-21 219879 Officeworks Materials for The Lift Project 54.91$            
30-Jul-21 225994 Adobe Systems Pty Ltd Monthly Subscription to Adobe - platform used for video software and internal communication 76.99$            
30-Jul-21 219879 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Materials for The Lift Project 100.00$         
30-Jul-21 221692 Shopify* 115795572 Purchase (USD 254.86) Shopify* 115795572 - online platform 350.03$         
30-Jul-21 102396 Nelson Locksmiths elder pk power ,service of bollard 435.10$         
30-Jul-21 107943 B L Shipway & Co Hyd coupling for case loader 584.14$         
30-Jul-21 226605 Facebk E2hug53fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 30 July 2021 1,000.00$      



30-Jul-21 226605 Facebk E2hug53fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 30 July 2021 1,000.00$      
30-Jul-21 226605 Facebk E2hug53fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 30 July 2021 1,000.00$      
30-Jul-21 226605 Facebk E2hug53fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 30 July 2021 1,000.00$      
30-Jul-21 226605 Facebk E2hug53fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 30 July 2021 1,000.00$      
30-Jul-21 226605 Facebk E2hug53fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 30 July 2021 1,000.00$      
30-Jul-21 225894 Facebk Txu7v53et2 World Chocolate Day adverts $177.93Winter adverts $1072.07 1,250.00$      
30-Jul-21 225894 Facebk Txu7v53et2 World Chocolate Day adverts $177.93Winter adverts $1072.07 1,250.00$      
30-Jul-21 102396 Nelson Locksmiths locks for bbqs 1,561.80$      
2-Aug-21 110368 Chemist Warehouse Purchase Chemist Warehouse - incorrect card used for purchase and refunded. 7.99$              
2-Aug-21 110368 Tuks Takeaway Purchase Tuks Takeaway - Incorrect card used and refunded. 13.60$            
2-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
2-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 15.00$            
2-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 20.00$            
2-Aug-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop ACMA Board Meeting X 7 attendees 27.00$            
2-Aug-21 219554 News Limited Purchase News Limited Subscription 28.00$            
2-Aug-21 117617 Total Tools Thebarto hand tap to repair pit lifters. 28.50$            
2-Aug-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - Online home delivery 30.45$            
2-Aug-21 219554 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Postage for Market Desk Online Orders 31.50$            
2-Aug-21 225016 News Limited News Limited - Newspaper subscription 40.00$            
2-Aug-21 107943 Nelson Locksmiths keys cut for Case skidsteer 42.00$            
2-Aug-21 225894 Mailgun Technologies, Mailgun - delivery of B2B edms server 48.30$            
2-Aug-21 224638 Officeworks Wall planner - stationary order for Media Team 79.95$            
2-Aug-21 225894 Facebk 5bfak5fdt2 Winter campaign (Win @ Rundle Mall and Sky Castle) 297.30$         
2-Aug-21 203545 Hotel Indigo Adelaide Opi Purchase Hotel Indigo Adelaide - Hit the Town campaign Couples Getaway prize 350.18$         
2-Aug-21 219879 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Corporate Zoom subscription - August 2021 559.90$         
2-Aug-21 221692 Facebk 92n7m4bw62 Purchase Facebk 92n7m4bw62 - Online Platform targeted ads 567.59$         
2-Aug-21 221692 Google Ads7448494645 Purchase Google Ads7448494645 - Online Platform SEO and Google Ads 726.94$         
2-Aug-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Ads, North Adelaide Golf Course, 1 August 2021 1,000.00$      
2-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 3klz76pxb2 Facebook advertising, North Adelaide Golf Course, 31 July 2021 1,100.00$      
3-Aug-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Credit Voucher Upark Adelaide Upark Plus testing refund 9.68-$              
3-Aug-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Credit Voucher Upark Adelaide - UPark Plus testing. 1.00-$              
3-Aug-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Purchase Upark Adelaide - Upark Plus testing. 1.00$              
3-Aug-21 107842 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 rubber strap for securing ladder to vehicle pc2277 4.60$              
3-Aug-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Purchase Upark Adelaide Upark Plus Testing. 7.00$              
3-Aug-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Purchase Upark Adelaide - UPark Plus testing. 9.68$              
3-Aug-21 226605 Bls*getsitecontrol GetSiteControl, Pop-up maker tool used to collect leads on CoA websites. August monthly subscription * 12.40$            
3-Aug-21 207808 Google*gsuite Adelaide Purchase (USD 26.40) Google*gsuite Adelaide - google account for web service that facilitates the pu * 36.02$            
3-Aug-21 221692 Shopify* 116056453 Purchase (USD 49.00) Shopify* 116056453 - Online Platform 67.55$            
3-Aug-21 224638 Campaignmonitor Description – Email marketing, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, message to customers - Leisure Pool Maintena * 237.44$         
3-Aug-21 102396 Floorsafe Australia hazard tape, bollards -Trades maintenance work 528.00$         
3-Aug-21 226605 Extensis Extensis - Font Connector - Purchase (USD 540.00) 744.47$         
4-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre gym covid-19 update, 4 August 2021 9.70$              
4-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, gym Covid-19 restrictions update, d * 10.69$            
4-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            



4-Aug-21 102396 Post Adelaide Businead postage of bbq locks to bbq company 17.20$            
4-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, gym Covid-19 restrictions update, 4 * 18.24$            
4-Aug-21 225894 Paddle.Net* Storrito Instagram story scheduling tool 22.00$            
4-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, swim school update, 4 August 2021 33.30$            
4-Aug-21 207808 Spotlight Pty Ltd Purchase Spotlight Pty Ltd - Material for Poet in Residence workshops at City Library 74.99$            
4-Aug-21 225994 Createsend/com Monthly Subscription to Createsend - platform used to generate and create our internal newsletter 86.90$            
4-Aug-21 110368 Officeworks 0505 Purchase Officeworks 0505 - Address Labels and round stickers for the UPark Plus cards. 190.50$         
4-Aug-21 203545 Ticketek Pty Ltd Web Purchase Ticketek Pty Ltd Web - Van Gogh Alive - 4 x double passes - Hit the Town campaign 253.95$         
4-Aug-21 107537 Ues International gas strutts for tailgates on vans and tool boxes - maintenance stock 352.00$         
4-Aug-21 225894 Amazon Web Services Purchase Amazon Web Services Monthly Fee 492.81$         
5-Aug-21 219554 Dough Sa Online / delivery - additional produce to complete order 8.00$              
5-Aug-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 gawler u park sb repairs HASP & STAPLE 8.49$              
5-Aug-21 102396 Post Adelaide Businead postage of locks to bbq company 10.40$            
5-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 15.00$            
5-Aug-21 219554 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Postage for Market Desk Online Orders 15.75$            
5-Aug-21 107842 Retra Group P/L Purchase Retra Group P/L 24.20$            
5-Aug-21 225894 870pin Schedugram Skedso Instagram post scheduling 33.99$            
5-Aug-21 102396 Bunnings 356000 cleaning tools , rapid response 34.00$            
5-Aug-21 117617 United Fasteners Sa spare bolts for pit lifter - STORMWATER MAINTENANCE 34.87$            
5-Aug-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 aquatic centre tap replacement 39.86$            
5-Aug-21 225527 Deputy.Com Purchase Deputy.Com online roster system for staff monthly fee 121.11$         
5-Aug-21 219824 Surf Life Saving Sa Watch Around Water subscription fee 165.00$         
5-Aug-21 107842 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Purchase Sa Trailer/Chassis Pl assistance spring for trailer tailgate pu38247 230.21$         
5-Aug-21 219554 Cargo Crew Uniforms Market Stall 369.94$         
5-Aug-21 102396 United Fasteners Sa bolts ,pop rivets for bin repairs 479.75$         
5-Aug-21 219824 Deputy.Com AAC online rostering monthly bill 792.55$         
6-Aug-21 110368 Upk Pirie Purchase Upk Pirie - Testing UPark Plus tariffs 8.00$              
6-Aug-21 221692 Spotify P1650d730c Purchase Spotify P1650d730c - PA music 11.99$            
6-Aug-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - Online platform 30.45$            
6-Aug-21 226605 Slickplan.Com Slickplan, sitemap management and planning tool, August monthly subscription 41.11$            
6-Aug-21 102396 Total Tools Thebarto loose tools (hammer, tape measure spirit level) for fencing team 137.85$         
6-Aug-21 107943 Ues International Solid rubber blocks for tyre bay 170.72$         
6-Aug-21 225894 Business Chicks Aust Annual Subscription - Business Chicks 199.00$         
6-Aug-21 102396 Atom Supply fencing wire clips - Trades maintenance team 577.06$         
6-Aug-21 226605 Facebk D2dlk5beg2 Facebook advertising, City of Adelaide, 6 August 1,000.00$      
6-Aug-21 226605 Facebk D2dlk5beg2 Facebook advertising, City of Adelaide, 6 August 1,000.00$      
6-Aug-21 226605 Facebk D2dlk5beg2 Facebook advertising, City of Adelaide, 6 August 1,000.00$      
6-Aug-21 226605 Facebk D2dlk5beg2 Facebook advertising, City of Adelaide, 6 August 1,000.00$      
6-Aug-21 226605 Facebk D2dlk5beg2 Facebook advertising, City of Adelaide, 6 August 1,000.00$      
6-Aug-21 226605 Facebk D2dlk5beg2 Facebook advertising, City of Adelaide, 6 August 1,000.00$      
6-Aug-21 226605 Facebk D2dlk5beg2 Facebook advertising, City of Adelaide, 6 August 1,000.00$      
6-Aug-21 225894 Mayfair Hotel Deposit for VOGUE Festival retailer briefing - venue 1,000.00$      
9-Aug-21 219554 Fleurieu Milk Company Kitchen supplies - milk 3.60$              
9-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            



9-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
9-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 9 August 2021 38.36$            
9-Aug-21 102396 The Engraving Crew engraving for workers memorial pk 27 100.10$         
9-Aug-21 110368 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Various items - Duct Tape Graffiti cleaning, Mounting tape for signs, Tra * 106.08$         
9-Aug-21 102396 Dulux Mile End materials for painting - sealer/primer & intergrain timber coating - Capital projects 185.28$         
9-Aug-21 120071 Nspire Pty Ltd BEAD BAZOOKA FOR TYRE BAY 590.00$         
9-Aug-21 107842 Adelaide Total Glass Purchase Adelaide Total Glass removal and install of windscreen on new holland loader pc2090 646.80$         
9-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, City of Adelaide August monthly subscription 691.90$         
9-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cckc54pj52 Facebook advertising, UPark, 6 August 2021 1,100.00$      
9-Aug-21 225894 Facebk Lp8c46pdt2 Winter campaign (Win @ Rundle Mall and Sky Castle) 1,250.00$      
10-Aug-21 225894 Department For Infrast Credit Voucher for CoA DA approval 255.00-$         
10-Aug-21 116245 Aqua Tune Purchase Aqua Tune, scoop net for fountain cleaning 27.50$            
10-Aug-21 225894 Qrcode Studio QR Code monthly fee 94.36$            
10-Aug-21 120071 Richmond Wheel & Caste NEW WHEELS FOR WORKSHOPS TROLLEY CART 120.60$         
10-Aug-21 225894 Construction Industr Entry Statement Winter Fee 137.00$         
10-Aug-21 102396 Bunnings 356000 paint for hindley st parklet 277.40$         
10-Aug-21 207808 Knock On Wood Toys Purchase Knock On Wood Toys - 12 musical toys for Toy library 624.35$         
10-Aug-21 225527 Smartsheet Purchase Smartsheet online spreadsheet for council 1,980.00$      
11-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
11-Aug-21 221692 Canva* I03144-0744874 Purchase (USD 12.95) Canva* I03144-0744874 - Marketing design 17.89$            
11-Aug-21 110368 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths - New addtional key for Rundle Bike cage no. 80 25.00$            
11-Aug-21 107943 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd Starter motor for Mike 9 PC2061 179.79$         
11-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 10 August 2021 237.81$         
11-Aug-21 219879 Reward Supply Co Pty Biocups for Adelaide Town Hall events 272.25$         
11-Aug-21 219879 Digicert Inc Digital Certificate Renewal - Remote2.AdelaideCityCouncil.com 328.12$         
11-Aug-21 219879 Digicert Inc Digital Certificate Renewal - epathway.adelaidecitycouncil.com 328.12$         
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Ddjdk5xxb2 Facebook advertising, North Adelaide Golf Course, 11 Aug 2021 789.23$         
11-Aug-21 226605 Createsend/com Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, UPark monthly subscription August 2021 922.90$         
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
11-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Vkkp667eg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 5 Aug to 10 Aug 1,000.00$      
12-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 12 Aug 2021 8.13$              
12-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
12-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
12-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
12-Aug-21 219554 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Postage for Market Desk Online Orders 19.05$            



12-Aug-21 219554 Gewurzhaus Pty Ltd Product for gift hamper - Parkinson's - charity donation 22.95$            
12-Aug-21 219554 Pack Mart Paper bags for merchandise - customer service desk 27.60$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Cncbq5beg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 9 Aug to 10 Aug 34.48$            
12-Aug-21 110368 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths - KABA lock spray for waterproofing and cleaning locks 42.30$            
12-Aug-21 221692 Quicktapsurvey Purchase (USD 37.00) Quicktapsurvey - Marketing survey 51.10$            
12-Aug-21 110368 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths - 5 ABUS padlocks for the removable bollards at Andrew St. 105.00$         
12-Aug-21 226605 Apple Online Au Apple Developer App membership, annual subscription 149.00$         
12-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Z6emr5bk52 Facebook advertising, UPark, 12 August 2021 315.41$         
12-Aug-21 107537 Honda World Purchase Honda World parts key set for parking inspectors motorcycles 338.26$         
12-Aug-21 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Google Ads, Explore website, 11 August 2021 758.37$         
12-Aug-21 226605 Google*ads3403626846 Google Ads, Explore Adelaide, 10 August 2021 758.37$         
12-Aug-21 226605 Google*ads7100282677 Google Ads, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 10 August 2021 1,163.35$      
12-Aug-21 226605 Google*ads5655362030 Google ads, UPark, 10 August 2021 1,423.98$      
13-Aug-21 219554 Les Deux Coqs Pty Lt Charity donation - Parkinson's Longest Lunch - item for gift hamper 14.00$            
13-Aug-21 219554 Lucias Fine Foods Charity donation - Parkinson's Longest Lunch - item for gift hamper 14.00$            
13-Aug-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 tape measure for fencing truck and rivets for repairs 14.96$            
13-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
13-Aug-21 219554 Provenance South Aus Charity donation - Parkinson's Longest Lunch - item for gift hamper 33.45$            
13-Aug-21 107537 Toms Car Wash Purchase Toms Car Wash detail electric car prior to demo to other business units 88.00$            
13-Aug-21 107943 Richmond Wheel & Caste Castor wheels for ladders - WORKSHOP LADDER REPAIRS 119.90$         
13-Aug-21 202689 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste Feet for parklet Hindley St 179.41$         
13-Aug-21 207808 Jbhifi.Com.Au Purchase Jbhifi.Com.Au - 11 high demand DVDs for library collection 201.78$         
13-Aug-21 207808 Sp * Tiny Tones Purchase Sp * Tiny Tones - 7 musical toys for Toy Library 303.00$         
13-Aug-21 225549 Cbs Occ Licence Rene Plumbing License Renewal - David Cini 429.00$         
13-Aug-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase of 5 x sit stand desks in response to ergonomic assessments 1,034.95$      
13-Aug-21 225894 Facebk 9dkh96pdt2 $1218.52 - Winter spend and win$31.48 - Father's Day 1,250.00$      
13-Aug-21 225894 Facebk 9dkh96pdt2 $1218.52 - Winter spend and win$31.48 - Father's Day 1,250.00$      
16-Aug-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Credit Voucher Upark Adelaide UPark Plus testing 7.00-$              
16-Aug-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - online platform 2.93$              
16-Aug-21 219554 Charlesworth Nuts Charity donation - Parkinsons Longest Lunch - item for gift hamper 13.90$            
16-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
16-Aug-21 221692 Messagemedia Purchase Messagemedia - Msg to Traders 19.77$            
16-Aug-21 221692 Soundtrack Your Brand Purchase Soundtrack Your Brand - PA music 35.99$            
16-Aug-21 207808 Waymeet Limited Purchase Waymeet Limited - cover for Library Digital program iPad 39.19$            
16-Aug-21 207808 Sp * Ptc Phone Acc Purchase Sp * Ptc Phone Acc - cover Library digital literacy program Samsung tablet 39.99$            



16-Aug-21 221692 News Limited Purchase News Limited - The Australian 40.00$            
16-Aug-21 207808 My Deal Com Au Purchase My Deal Com Au - monitor arm for Wacom Cintiq tablet for City Library Media Lab 52.19$            
16-Aug-21 102396 Bunnings 356000 materials for install bollard reflectors - Capital Projects 94.53$            
16-Aug-21 110368 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths - New keyed locks for the terminals. 120.00$         
16-Aug-21 226605 Istock.Com iStock image library, August monthly subscription 163.90$         
16-Aug-21 207808 Sp * Hypop Purchase Sp * Hypop - replacement globes for the Softbox lights used in City Library Media Lab 262.21$         
16-Aug-21 107842 Golf Car Solutions Purchase Golf Car Solutions replacement windscreen for golf cart due to damage pc2303 350.00$         
16-Aug-21 226605 Google Ads7426203647 Google Adverts, Adelaide Town Hall, 15 August 2021 515.07$         
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 7hh5d7feg2 Facebook Advertising for the period 10 Aug to 15 Aug 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google ads, UPark, 15 August 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Ads, North Adelaide Golf Course, 15 August 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Aug-21 203545 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor - Monthly subscription for 100,001 - 150,000 subscribers - 15 August to 14 * 1,846.90$      
17-Aug-21 219879 Officeworks 0512 3 metre power cord extension lead for office use 9.90$              
17-Aug-21 110368 Get Packed Pty Ltd Purchase Get Packed Pty Ltd - clear round labels for the UPark Plus envelopes. 122.10$         
17-Aug-21 107842 Ues International Purchase Ues International replacement water tank for hand washing due to accident damage pc2286 143.00$         
17-Aug-21 219554 Kennards Hire Ho Sa School holidays art exhibition / decorations bump out 385.00$         
17-Aug-21 108876 Rellum Instruments Pty Purchase Rellum Instruments Pty elec testing cables for electrician - maintenance tools 704.00$         
18-Aug-21 223626 Zenbyte* Zenbyte-20138 Business Upgrade Finance Email Address Subscription 8.50$              
18-Aug-21 102396 United Fasteners Sa screws for name plates 11.34$            
18-Aug-21 102396 Nelson Locksmiths service fee, lock repair - Maintenance 300.15$         
18-Aug-21 225894 Mayfair Hotel Vogue Retailed Briefing Venue - final invoice 1,450.50$      
19-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
19-Aug-21 221692 Bratcas Pty Ltd Purchase Bratcas Pty Ltd - Thompsons promotion 25.00$            
19-Aug-21 200294 Dept. Of The Premier Purchase Dept. Of The Premier & cabinet CoA Cultural Risk Assessment - Rymill Park / Murlawirrapurka * 27.75$            
19-Aug-21 107943 Bunnings 356000 Bitumen paint for inside of garbage trucks 32.85$            
19-Aug-21 221692 Central Market Flowers Purchase Central Market Flowers- Thompson's Promotion 35.00$            
19-Aug-21 107943 Bunnings 356000 Bitumen paint to paint inside of garbage trucks 40.50$            
19-Aug-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 HANDLES FOR OIL DRUMS/CAPS/DOMES FOR OIL CATCH IN LUBE BAY 42.16$            
19-Aug-21 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000Repair guard rail central market 45.36$            
19-Aug-21 107842 Floorsafe Australia Purchase Floorsafe Australia non slip stair nosing for stairs in workshop oooo1-245 264.00$         
19-Aug-21 108876 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths switchboard spare locks - Electrical maintenance 585.00$         
20-Aug-21 219554 Michaels Fruit And Purchase Michaels Fruit And - promo 1.00$              



20-Aug-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Purchase Upark Adelaide - UPark Plus Testing 20/08/21 8.00$              
20-Aug-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely additional text fee 9.44$              
20-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
20-Aug-21 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Metrocard recharge for Library volunteer 20.00$            
20-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Aquatic Centre (Sauna and Steam Room Member Update) 23.01$            
20-Aug-21 107943 Super Cheap Auto BATTERY BOX FOR ELECTRIC GATORS 25.99$            
20-Aug-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 glue for city library roof repair and Prince Alfred manhole repair 34.79$            
20-Aug-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 glue for city library roof repair and Prince Alfred manhole repair 34.79$            
20-Aug-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely monthly online fee for booking system 105.00$         
20-Aug-21 107943 Richmond Wheel & Caste Castor wheels for town hall trolley 213.97$         
20-Aug-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd- Online Platform 254.56$         
20-Aug-21 120071 Winner Products Sale SEAT REPAIRS TO RHF SEAT ON COMPACTOR 468.00$         
20-Aug-21 107842 Treadcare Pty Ltd Purchase Treadcare Pty Ltd various turf tyres for ride on mowers 644.60$         
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
20-Aug-21 226605 Facebk 9rsyu77fg2 Facebook Advertising 1,000.00$      
23-Aug-21 219554 Skycom Communication Purchase Skycom Communication- Sim card 2.00$              
23-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
23-Aug-21 116245 Stonecraft Imports P Purchase Stonecraft Imports P, replacement tile for North Terrace fountain. 25.00$            
23-Aug-21 221692 Facebk 8dbjh63hu2 Purchase Facebk 8dbjh63hu2 - ONline Advertising 40.00$            
23-Aug-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 toilet seats for parklands 47.70$            
23-Aug-21 224638 Duo*com Duo Security Multi Factor Authentication renewal 20 Aug 2021 - 1 Oct 2021 59.00$            
23-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor Monthly Subscription 75.90$            
23-Aug-21 102396 United Fasteners Sa fixing screws ,nameplates - sign maintenance 102.09$         
23-Aug-21 219554 Skycom Communication Pre-paid sim card - PA music 150.00$         
23-Aug-21 219879 Aflfootyshop.Com.Au Port Adelaide Football Club bunting for activation of public walkway during AFL finals 211.95$         
23-Aug-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ad - require coding to the appropriate project 1,000.00$      
23-Aug-21 225894 Facebk 4hplc7tdt2 Fathers Day - $295.68Winter spend and win and Sky castle - $954.32 1,250.00$      
23-Aug-21 225894 Facebk 4hplc7tdt2 Fathers Day - $295.68Winter spend and win and Sky castle - $954.32 1,250.00$      
24-Aug-21 207808 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Milk supplies for City Library in accordance with Hospitality and Employee Exp * 4.78$              
24-Aug-21 221692 Alpage Pty Ltd Purchase Alpage Pty Ltd- The Grind promo 90.00$            
24-Aug-21 107537 Dit - Ezyreg Purchase Dit - Ezyreg registration for new trailer 115.00$         
24-Aug-21 107537 Dit - Ezyreg Purchase Dit - Ezyreg registration for new trailer 115.00$         
24-Aug-21 107537 Dit - Ezyreg Purchase Dit - Ezyreg registration for new trailer 115.00$         
24-Aug-21 107943 Sa Tractors Pty Ltd Bucket tilt pins for Case skid steer 143.00$         
24-Aug-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase sit stand desks for staff in response to ergonomic assessments 437.95$         



25-Aug-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - Online Platform 4.26$              
25-Aug-21 207808 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000 - supplies for Library recycled terrarium workshops 15.96$            
25-Aug-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop ACMA Retail Meeting x 6 attendees 18.00$            
25-Aug-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 EYE & HOOK FOR MUDFLAPS ON TRUCK 24.68$            
25-Aug-21 225894 Mailchimp *misc Mailchimp - sending B2C edm 46.80$            
25-Aug-21 225461 Apack P/L Purchase Apack P/L 111.32$         
25-Aug-21 104466 Adamis Sand/metal Dep Purchase Adamis Sand/Metal Dep hand tools and tile adhesive for maintenance 185.50$         
25-Aug-21 119485 Reece 5008 Purchase Reece 5008 pk 15 disabled pan toilet seat 378.09$         
25-Aug-21 225894 Mailchimp *misc Mailchimp - Sending B2C edm 498.89$         
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
25-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 Purchase Facebk Fgzhj67eg2 1,000.00$      
26-Aug-21 225894 Business Chicks Aust Credit Voucher Business Chicks Aust 199.00-$         
26-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 15.00$            
26-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 15.00$            
26-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 15.00$            
26-Aug-21 207808 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000 - pebbles for Library recycled terrarium workshops 15.96$            
26-Aug-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 barb wire for nursery gate repair and replacement bit drivers for brad broken on clc roof 47.33$            
26-Aug-21 219554 Ezi*safetyxpress COVID QR check-in signage frames 57.31$            
26-Aug-21 110368 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 Line one - tongs for syringe pick ups. Line two - water and sunscreen for the p * 64.00$            
26-Aug-21 104466 Green Steel Suppls P Purchase Green Steel Suppls P pipe for storm water maintenance 413.03$         
27-Aug-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - Online platform 3.93$              
27-Aug-21 108876 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 209474 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 107537 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 107943 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 116245 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 119485 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 107526 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 104477 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 225461 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 101136 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 223626 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 225527 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 225994 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 107842 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 104466 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              



27-Aug-21 203545 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 219554 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 110129 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 225672 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 219879 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 207808 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 218349 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 225016 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 202689 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 221692 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 118157 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 117617 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 219824 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 222221 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 102396 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 226605 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 120071 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 200294 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 110368 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 225549 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 224638 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 225894 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 225638 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
27-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 15.00$            
27-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 15.00$            
27-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor - Reignite Adelaide - OLM 788 recipients - August 19.83$            
27-Aug-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase of 27 Certificate Frames for the presentation of our Annual Awards 55.72$            
27-Aug-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 lead to run power to par 3 temporary site hut 68.96$            
27-Aug-21 104466 Albert Sand/metal Purchase Albert Sand/Metal clear plastic 100.50$         
27-Aug-21 120071 Asteg Engineering Su TAPS FOR WORKSHOP 117.84$         
27-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor - ATH - Sept What's On 125.47$         
27-Aug-21 110368 City Pop Phones Purchase City Pop Phones 3 heavy duty phone covers and 3 screen protectors for the new phones for st * 150.00$         
27-Aug-21 107842 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste storage box for keeping chemicals in cabin of New sweeper pc2437 208.70$         
27-Aug-21 104466 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Purchase Hilti Aust Pty Ltd saw blades for Hilti demolition saw 392.70$         
27-Aug-21 107842 Fuchs Lubricants Purchase Fuchs Lubricants 205 lire oh engine oil for new Hako sweepers valvoline could not supply 1,857.41$      
30-Aug-21 100000 Payment - Direct Debit Payment Payment Direct Debit Payment 65,196.09-$    
30-Aug-21 203545 Ticketek Pty Ltd Nsw Credit Voucher Ticketek Pty Ltd NSW - refund of bookings made for 20, 21, 24 and 31 July as competit * 373.95-$         
30-Aug-21 110368 Upark Adelaide Credit Voucher Upark Adelaide UPark Plus testing refund 8.00-$              
30-Aug-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - Online Platform 6.24$              
30-Aug-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 FITTINGS TO CAP LUBE BAY BRASS AIR LINE 16.95$            
30-Aug-21 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Storrito monthly subscription Aug 2021. Instagram Stories tool. 22.00$            
30-Aug-21 219554 News Limited Purchase News Limited The Australian 28.00$            
30-Aug-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop ACMA Board Meeting x 8 Attendees 28.00$            
30-Aug-21 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Zapier monthly subscription August 2021. Digital integration tool. 34.97$            



30-Aug-21 225016 News Limited News Limited - Newspaper subscription August 2021 40.00$            
30-Aug-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor - Event Parking Notifications - 29 Aug to 28 Sep 42.90$            
30-Aug-21 221692 Quicktapsurvey Purchase (USD 37.00) Quicktapsurvey - Customer Survey 51.67$            
30-Aug-21 225994 Adobe Systems Pty Ltd Monthly Subscription to Adobe - platform used for video software and internal communication 76.99$            
30-Aug-21 107842 Multispares Ltd Purchase Multispares Ltd rear brake pads, no availability from Isuzu pc2118 163.74$         
30-Aug-21 104466 Adelaide Tools Mend Purchase Adelaide Tools Mend two Makita batteries for cordless tools 224.00$         
30-Aug-21 221692 Mailchimp *monthly Purchase Mailchimp *monthly- newsletters 236.84$         
30-Aug-21 221692 Shopify* 118401419 Purchase (USD 300.19) Shopify* 118401419 - online platform 419.99$         
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Jlpjd7bfg2 Facebook Advertising 28 Aug 1,000.00$      
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Jlpjd7bfg2 Facebook Advertising 28 Aug 1,000.00$      
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Jlpjd7bfg2 Facebook Advertising 28 Aug 1,000.00$      
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Jlpjd7bfg2 Facebook Advertising 28 Aug 1,000.00$      
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Jlpjd7bfg2 Facebook Advertising 28 Aug 1,000.00$      
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Jlpjd7bfg2 Facebook Advertising 28 Aug 1,000.00$      
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Jlpjd7bfg2 Facebook Advertising 28 Aug 1,000.00$      
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Jlpjd7bfg2 Facebook Advertising 28 Aug 1,000.00$      
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Jlpjd7bfg2 Facebook Advertising 28 Aug 1,000.00$      
30-Aug-21 226605 Facebk Tythh6byb2 Facebook Advertising - require coding to the appropriate project 1,100.00$      
30-Aug-21 225894 Facebk P5pda6fdt2 Winter, spend and win - $748.25Fathers Day - $504.74 1,252.99$      
31-Aug-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
31-Aug-21 219879 Officeworks LIFT Program resources 42.95$            
31-Aug-21 107537 Schillings Hoistng CHAINS & HOOKS FOR TIE DOWNS 68.20$            
31-Aug-21 117617 Safework Sa Purchase Safework Sa forklift licence renewal for Tony De. 86.50$            
31-Aug-21 219824 Sp * Fitness Audio Sho Aeromic pouchbelts for group fitness instructors 100.00$         
31-Aug-21 209474 Irrigation Australia Purchase Irrigation Australia - A GUNN CERTIFICATION CERTIFICATE 150.00$         
31-Aug-21 203545 Australian Venue Co Purchase Australian Venue Co - Family tickets for the Winter Village as prizes for Hit the Town Camp * 352.40$         
31-Aug-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ad - require coding to the appropriate project 1,000.00$      
1-Sep-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd- Online Platform 7.56$              
1-Sep-21 104466 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics charging cord for tablet 24.95$            
1-Sep-21 221692 Facebk Wgw4b6fhu2 Purchase Facebk Wgw4b6fhu2- Video promo 35.00$            
1-Sep-21 221692 Facebk 3ccjf6fv62 Purchase Facebk - Online Platform Ads 41.03$            
1-Sep-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 TUBE CLEAR VINYL POPE - HOSE FOR SCRUBBERBRUSH WIRE WHEEL - WIRE WHEEL FOR WELDING 46.29$            
1-Sep-21 225549 Waste Management Staff training - WMRR Green Industries SA - Michel Diratani 91.17$            
1-Sep-21 107842 Ranger Lifting Rigging Purchase Ranger Lifting Rigging lifting shackles x4 to lift metal Christmas trees x001-270 315.68$         
1-Sep-21 119485 Access Hardware Pty Purchase Access Hardware Pty indicator door locks for toilets - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 371.58$         
1-Sep-21 219554 Ezi*safetyxpress COVID signage holders 488.80$         
1-Sep-21 225894 Facebk V2ncr6pdt2 Winter - $409.14Father's Day - $325.57 734.71$         
1-Sep-21 225894 Facebk V2ncr6pdt2 Winter - $409.14Father's Day - $325.57 734.71$         
1-Sep-21 221692 Google Ads7448494645 Purchase Google Ads7448494645- Online Platform Ads 1,000.00$      
1-Sep-21 224638 589tfnsw Parr Callct Road and Maritime Services - NSW Department of TransportSearches of Records - Customer Information * 1,173.00$      
2-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
2-Sep-21 219554 Gewurzhaus Pty Ltd Product purchased as props for filming ACM short film 22.46$            
2-Sep-21 116245 Aust Federal Police Purchase Aust Federal Police R. Bockmann - police check required for his role at CoA (CCTV) 42.37$            
2-Sep-21 225894 Mailgun Technologies, B2B EDM 50.10$            



2-Sep-21 221692 Shopify* 118719247 Purchase (USD 49.00) Shopify* 118719247 - Online Platform 67.74$            
2-Sep-21 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 grouting for fountains nth tce 203.24$         
2-Sep-21 219824 Bigw Online Swimmer nappies and towels to be sold through reception 225.00$         
2-Sep-21 203545 Grillitype.Com Purchase (USD 210.00) Grillitype.Com - purchase of fonts for use in logo created for wellbeing festi * 290.30$         
2-Sep-21 225549 Nexacu Staff training - Excel training - Rada Sofranic 330.00$         
2-Sep-21 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Google Ads, North Adelaide Golf Course, 1 September 2021 1,000.00$      
2-Sep-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Ads, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 1 September 2021 1,000.00$      
2-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Paudt5fk52 Facebook adverts, UPark, 1 September 2021 1,100.00$      
2-Sep-21 219879 Cba*lansweeper Lansweeper corporate annual licence - charged in error and refunded on 8 September 2021 2,656.00$      
3-Sep-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - online platform 3.93$              
3-Sep-21 226605 Bls*getsitecontrol GetSiteControl, Pop-up maker tool used to collect leads on CoA websites. September monthly subscript * 12.36$            
3-Sep-21 219554 House Of Organics And Emarket video production 16.00$            
3-Sep-21 219554 House Of Health Austra Emarket video production 28.24$            
3-Sep-21 107943 Bridgestone Tyre Cen Puncture repair for hort Ute -T Mercuri 35.00$            
3-Sep-21 207808 Google*gsuite Adelaide Purchase (USD 26.40) Google*gsuite Adelaide - google account for web service that facilitates the pu * 36.13$            
3-Sep-21 102396 Skycom Communication usb cable - phone tablet lead - david sheppard 60.00$            
3-Sep-21 102396 Skycom Communication usb cable fencing truck phone tablet lead 60.00$            
3-Sep-21 117617 Total Tools Thebarto hand tools for stormwater inspections 61.75$            
3-Sep-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 3 September 2021 237.92$         
3-Sep-21 225527 Biopak Pty Ltd Purchase Biopak Pty Ltd biodegradable packaging 458.70$         
3-Sep-21 120071 Aslautomedia Plt REVERSE CAMERA KIT FOR RANGER UTE 545.00$         
3-Sep-21 219879 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Corporate Zoom subscription - September 2021 559.90$         
3-Sep-21 225527 Just Party Linen Purchase Just Party Linen 730.86$         
6-Sep-21 207808 Jbhifi.Com.Au Credit Voucher Jbhifi.Com.Au - credit on dvds purchased in August 4.40-$              
6-Sep-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - online platform 4.92$              
6-Sep-21 219554 Say Cheese Emarket video production 10.13$            
6-Sep-21 221692 Spotify P16cbe0a49 Purchase Spotify P16cbe0a49 - PA music 11.99$            
6-Sep-21 221692 Mushroom Mans Mushro Purchase Mushroom Mans Mushro - Delivery product 15.00$            
6-Sep-21 219554 Dough Sa Emarket video production 18.00$            
6-Sep-21 225894 Paddle Net Storrito Instagram Story Scheduling 22.00$            
6-Sep-21 221692 Bratcas Pty Ltd Purchase Bratcas Pty Ltd - Trader gift - Thompson's 26.00$            
6-Sep-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 fencing pk 6 - 120m x 2.0mm galv wire 32.98$            
6-Sep-21 225894 753pin Schedugram Skedso Instagram Post Scheduling 33.82$            
6-Sep-21 226605 Slickplan.Com Slickplan, sitemap management and planning tool, September monthly subscription 40.98$            
6-Sep-21 221692 Bobo & Associates Pt Purchase Bobo & Associates Pt - Father's Day hamper 50.00$            
6-Sep-21 225994 Createsend/com Monthly Subscription to Createsend - platform used to generate and create our internal newsletter 86.90$            
6-Sep-21 225527 Deputy.Com Purchase Deputy.Com monthly license fee 121.00$         
6-Sep-21 107943 Adelaide Tools Mend Con cut blade for saw (bitumen gang) 129.00$         
6-Sep-21 209474 Sq *petes Snake Remov Snake Removal 155.00$         
6-Sep-21 107943 Cavpower Pty Ltd Steering tilt damper for cat loader & bonnet latch for cat roller 214.07$         
6-Sep-21 107943 Cavpower Pty Ltd Steering tilt damper for cat loader & bonnet latch for cat roller 214.07$         
6-Sep-21 225894 Amazon Web Services AWS Monthly Fee 598.42$         
6-Sep-21 219824 Deputy.Com Online rostering solution for Aquatic Centre staff monthly bill 768.35$         
6-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 3t5r987fg2 Purchase Facebk 3t5r987fg2 1,000.00$      



6-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 3t5r987fg2 Purchase Facebk 3t5r987fg2 1,000.00$      
6-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 3t5r987fg2 Purchase Facebk 3t5r987fg2 1,000.00$      
6-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 3t5r987fg2 Purchase Facebk 3t5r987fg2 1,000.00$      
6-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 3t5r987fg2 Purchase Facebk 3t5r987fg2 1,000.00$      
6-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 3t5r987fg2 Purchase Facebk 3t5r987fg2 1,000.00$      
6-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 3t5r987fg2 Purchase Facebk 3t5r987fg2 1,000.00$      
6-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 3t5r987fg2 Purchase Facebk 3t5r987fg2 1,000.00$      
6-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 3t5r987fg2 Purchase Facebk 3t5r987fg2 1,000.00$      
7-Sep-21 107943 Belt/hose Dist Fan belts for compressor - workshop maintenance 54.52$            
7-Sep-21 219554 Jaycar Electronics Digital Light Meter 59.95$            
7-Sep-21 107943 Total Tools Thebarto Oil compressor oil for Mike 9 59.95$            
7-Sep-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase Officeworks - wobble stool for staff member as recommended by ergonomic assessment 189.00$         
7-Sep-21 107842 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Purchase Sa Trailer/Chassis Pl new axle for trailer that carries walker mower to raise height 267.83$         
7-Sep-21 219879 Tickets-Ccsa Conference Community Centres SA Conference 2021 - 3 staff - approved via Development Request form 860.04$         
8-Sep-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - online platform 6.24$              
8-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
8-Sep-21 225894 Officeworks 0512 Purchase of First Aid Kit 45.99$            
8-Sep-21 219554 Aubergines Fresh Pro Purchase Aubergines Fresh Pro - School visit apples 50.00$            
8-Sep-21 117617 Total Tools Thebarto tool bag and thread lock for stormwater work 196.90$         
8-Sep-21 222221 Facebk X4gud5fca2 Purchase Facebk X4gud5fca2 - AEDA Marketing - Always On social media boosted post 257.81$         
8-Sep-21 203545 Hound In Hand Photo. Purchase Hound In Hand Photo - photography for Hounds on Hutt event as part of wellbeing festival in * 600.00$         
8-Sep-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, City of Adelaide monthly invoice September 2021 691.90$         
9-Sep-21 219879 Cba*lansweeper Refund of Lansweeper corporate annual licence - charged in error on 2 September 2021 2,656.00-$      
9-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
9-Sep-21 207808 Officeworks Purchase Officeworks - desk mat for JP service at City Library 25.96$            
9-Sep-21 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Metrocard recharge for library volunteer 30.00$            
9-Sep-21 101136 The Good Guys LUNCH HUTT - JEFFCOTT ST 59.00$            
9-Sep-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 1 September 2021 108.03$         
9-Sep-21 225994 Cbd College Pty Ltd Purchase Cbd College - Mandatory First Aid Training for Jad Donaldson 129.00$         
9-Sep-21 219554 Ebay O*02-07582-07363 Chilli crab pop up promotion of local seafood. Note: purchase from US, invoice $521.96 due to excha * 717.94$         
9-Sep-21 226605 Facebk V9btk63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 9 September 2021 1,000.00$      
9-Sep-21 226605 Facebk V9btk63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 9 September 2021 1,000.00$      
9-Sep-21 226605 Facebk V9btk63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 9 September 2021 1,000.00$      
9-Sep-21 226605 Facebk V9btk63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 9 September 2021 1,000.00$      
9-Sep-21 226605 Facebk V9btk63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 9 September 2021 1,000.00$      
9-Sep-21 226605 Facebk V9btk63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 9 September 2021 1,000.00$      
9-Sep-21 226605 Facebk V9btk63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 9 September 2021 1,000.00$      
9-Sep-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 7 September 2021 1,000.00$      
10-Sep-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - online platform 2.61$              
10-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
10-Sep-21 209474 The Paper Bahn Pty Ltd Purchase The Paper Bahn Pty Ltd BROUCHURE HOLDER 30.50$            
10-Sep-21 225527 Post North Adelaide No Purchase Post North Adelaide No shipping tablet off for repairs 33.60$            
10-Sep-21 219879 Paypal *adelaideflo Materials for Halloween display at Community Centres and Libraries 37.70$            
10-Sep-21 219554 Pack Mart Community Kitchen supplies - tasting containers 52.00$            



10-Sep-21 225894 Qrcode Studio QR Code Subscription 94.70$            
10-Sep-21 203545 Grillitype.Com Purchase (USD 75.00) Grillitype.Com - purchase additional font type for wellbeing festival logo 103.13$         
10-Sep-21 107537 Speedie Hydraulic Purchase Speedie Hydraulic special oil for line marking machine 127.60$         
10-Sep-21 219824 Surf Life Saving Sa Life Saving SA Aquatic Recreation Conference 1x attendance 150.00$         
10-Sep-21 200294 The Australian Road Forum Purchase The Australian Road Forum webinar 15-09-2021 x Director to attend. 150.00$         
10-Sep-21 225549 Jb Home Mile End 215 IT purchase - power banks for staff assetic tablets 319.80$         
10-Sep-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia kitchen equipment 801.57$         
13-Sep-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - online platform 4.26$              
13-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
13-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Ptye46fk52 Facebook adverts, UPark 11 September 2021 35.95$            
13-Sep-21 225527 Chehade Bros Pty Ltd Purchase Chehade Bros Pty Ltd clean and repair snag suit 55.00$            
13-Sep-21 207808 Bigw Online Purchase Bigw Online - containers for maker kits at City Library 66.90$            
13-Sep-21 219879 Treeclimb Prize for LIFT Project wellbeing competition 84.00$            
13-Sep-21 107943 Allin Towbars Pty Lt Purchase Allin Towbars Pty Lt for service vehicle extended tongue 96.00$            
13-Sep-21 207808 Scrap Dragon Pty Ltd Purchase Scrap Dragon Pty Ltd - fibre board for laser cutter programming at City Library 125.00$         
13-Sep-21 225527 Grounded Packaging Purchase Grounded Packaging compostable vacuum bags for food 163.90$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Dnpzr7bfg2 Facebook adverts, 11 September 2021, City of Adelaide various promotions 173.98$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Dnpzr7bfg2 Facebook adverts, 11 September 2021, City of Adelaide various promotions 173.98$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Dnpzr7bfg2 Facebook adverts, 11 September 2021, City of Adelaide various promotions 173.98$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Dnpzr7bfg2 Facebook adverts, 11 September 2021, City of Adelaide various promotions 173.98$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Dnpzr7bfg2 Facebook adverts, 11 September 2021, City of Adelaide various promotions 173.98$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Dnpzr7bfg2 Facebook adverts, 11 September 2021, City of Adelaide various promotions 173.98$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Dnpzr7bfg2 Facebook adverts, 11 September 2021, City of Adelaide various promotions 173.98$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Dnpzr7bfg2 Facebook adverts, 11 September 2021, City of Adelaide various promotions 173.98$         
13-Sep-21 107842 Multispares Ltd Purchase Multispares Ltd replacement mudgaurd and flaps operator at fault pc2311 187.16$         
13-Sep-21 219824 Power Music, Inc. Music subscription for group fitness classes 199.95$         
13-Sep-21 207808 Datanet Purchase Datanet - Wacom stand for Media Lab at City Library 225.50$         
13-Sep-21 219824 Hart Sport Pty Ltd Hand floats for aqua based group fitness classes 292.00$         
13-Sep-21 107537 Adelaide Tools Mend FOUNTAIN CLEANER - BRENTON 699.00$         
13-Sep-21 108876 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths padlocks for electrical switchboards 880.00$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Createsend/com Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, UPark monthly subscription, September 2021 922.90$         
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Nxe4p67yb2 Facebook adverts, North Adelaide Golf Course, 10 September 2021 955.13$         
13-Sep-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia kitchen equipment 1,012.88$      
13-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Hm33b5pk52 Facebook adverts, UPark, 10 September 2021 1,100.00$      
13-Sep-21 219879 Surveymonkey Surveymonkey corporate annual subscription - 13 September 2021 to 12 September 2022 1,188.00$      
14-Sep-21 219554 Cooks Plus School holiday program - chef hats 2.94$              
14-Sep-21 219554 Cooks Plus School holiday program - chef hats 102.98$         
14-Sep-21 107842 Stm Australia Pty Ltd Purchase Stm Australia Pty Ltd 205 litre drum dolly 00001-900 134.20$         
14-Sep-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia kitchen equipment 583.44$         
14-Sep-21 108876 Reece 5008 Purchase Reece 5008 wash down bay grease traps depot 1,244.41$      
15-Sep-21 221692 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - Online platform 7.56$              
15-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
15-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            



15-Sep-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop Sustainable September video production 16.00$            
15-Sep-21 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard Recharge - Box Factory Community Centre Volunteer 30.00$            
15-Sep-21 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard Recharge - Adelaide South West Community Centre Volunteer 60.00$            
15-Sep-21 225461 Beachkit Com Au Replacement umbrella for Visitor Services Bike 151.50$         
15-Sep-21 202689 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501Hdmi cables and sundry item for Michele 198.05$         
15-Sep-21 226605 Wix.Com*premium-Plan Wix, web development, annual subscription, Central Market Arcade 227.95$         
15-Sep-21 207808 Knock On Wood Toys Purchase Knock On Wood Toys - 9 musical toys for Toy Library 502.30$         
15-Sep-21 203545 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor - monthly subscription for 100,001 to 150,000 subscribers - 15 September t * 1,846.90$      
16-Sep-21 225894 Officeworks 0512 Returned product - not required 45.99-$            
16-Sep-21 219554 Love Jamu Pty Ltd Sustainable September video production 9.90$              
16-Sep-21 219554 Lucias Fine Foods Sustainable September video production 15.00$            
16-Sep-21 219554 Canva Pty Limited Purchase (USD 12.95) Canva Pty Limited - Marketing design 17.74$            
16-Sep-21 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Metrocard recharge for library volunteer 30.00$            
16-Sep-21 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Metrocard recharge for Library volunteer 30.00$            
16-Sep-21 219554 House Of Health Austra Sustainable September video production 83.47$            
16-Sep-21 107943 Total Tools Thebarto replaced missing sockets - MIKE 9 MAINTENANCE WORKSHOPS 91.00$            
16-Sep-21 226605 Istock.Com iStock image library, September monthly subscription 163.90$         
16-Sep-21 226605 Google Ads7426203647 Google Ads, Adelaide Town Hall, 15 September 2021 548.53$         
16-Sep-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 14 September 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Sep-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Ads, North Adelaide Golf Course, 16 September 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Sep-21 202689 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths New padlocks for Confined Space areas 3,000.00$      
17-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
17-Sep-21 219554 Soundtrack Your Brand Market PA music subscription 33.59$            
17-Sep-21 225549 Cbd College Pty Ltd Staff Training - Provide First Aid - Ross Jablonskas 129.00$         
17-Sep-21 120071 Sydney Tools CROWSFOOT SET FOR WORKSHOP - WORKSHOP MAINTENANCE 157.20$         
17-Sep-21 225461 Cumbia Bar And Kitchen Central market volunteer coffee Jul, Aug 168.00$         
17-Sep-21 107842 Adelaide Total Glass Purchase Adelaide Total Glass this was charged incorrectly this amount is the GST on another invoice * 181.50$         
17-Sep-21 107537 Anaconda Purchase Anaconda fridge for construction gang in pc1857 399.00$         
17-Sep-21 225672 Ca Anz CA Membership per GM Contract 753.00$         
17-Sep-21 225672 Business Essentials Business Focus membership per GM Contract 770.00$         
17-Sep-21 107842 Adelaide Total Glass Purchase Adelaide Total Glass replacement front glass operator at fault pc0071 1,250.64$      
17-Sep-21 107842 Adelaide Total Glass Purchase Adelaide Total Glass replacement door for Toro mower operator at fault pc2369 1,815.00$      
20-Sep-21 207808 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Milk supplies for City Library in accordance with Hospitality and Employee Exp * 4.78$              
20-Sep-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely SMS purchase 8.40$              
20-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
20-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
20-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
20-Sep-21 219554 Go People Pty Ltd Purchase Go People Pty Ltd - online platform 30.45$            
20-Sep-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase for a staff member as recommended by ergonomic assessment 93.89$            
20-Sep-21 219554 Alpage Pty Ltd Purchase Alpage Pty Ltd - New Trader Gift - Let Them Eat 100.00$         
20-Sep-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely online coach bookings 105.00$         
20-Sep-21 101136 Cody Corporation Pty INSTALL TIMBER EDGING - JEFFCOTT ST 132.00$         
20-Sep-21 222221 Facebk 7uzt95fda2 Purchase Facebk 7uzt95fda2 - AEDA Marketing social media boosted posts - WellFest and Always On 269.36$         
20-Sep-21 222221 Facebk 7uzt95fda2 Purchase Facebk 7uzt95fda2 - AEDA Marketing social media boosted posts - WellFest and Always On 269.36$         



20-Sep-21 222221 Facebk 7uzt95fda2 Purchase Facebk 7uzt95fda2 - AEDA Marketing social media boosted posts - WellFest and Always On 269.36$         
20-Sep-21 110368 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501 - Labels for UPark Plus mail 280.37$         
20-Sep-21 226605 Facebk 9d6vb6fk52 Facebook adverts, UPark, 20 September 2021 1,100.00$      
20-Sep-21 219879 2co.Com*teamimprover.C 16 Team Org Chart software - corporate subscription 1,260.14$      
21-Sep-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Carbon Neutral Adelaide, September 2021 75.90$            
21-Sep-21 116245 Anaconda Purchase Anaconda, PFD for Ryan Bockmann and Julian Meikle 178.00$         
21-Sep-21 225549 Uniting Communities Staff training - Lifeline Accidental Counsellor workshop - Kevin Potter and Shane Moeller 320.00$         
21-Sep-21 107842 Adelaide Total Glass Purchase Adelaide Total Glass replacement glass door operator at fault pc2373 481.91$         
21-Sep-21 222221 Facebk Ddlhj5bda2 Purchase Facebk Ddlhj5bda2 - WellFest / Always On social media - AEDA Marketing 518.52$         
21-Sep-21 222221 Facebk Ddlhj5bda2 Purchase Facebk Ddlhj5bda2 - WellFest / Always On social media - AEDA Marketing 518.52$         
21-Sep-21 222221 Facebk Ddlhj5bda2 Purchase Facebk Ddlhj5bda2 - WellFest / Always On social media - AEDA Marketing 518.52$         
22-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
22-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
22-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
22-Sep-21 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - metrocard recharge for library volunteer 30.00$            
22-Sep-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 ARBOR FOR WORKSHOP - HOLE SAW KIT 62.99$            
22-Sep-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 20 September 2021 1,000.00$      
23-Sep-21 120071 B L Shipway & Co ADAPTOR FITTING FOR WATER HOSE - WORKSHOP MAINTENANCE 13.28$            
23-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
23-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
23-Sep-21 107842 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics replacement tips for soldering iron tool 49.90$            
23-Sep-21 107842 Rtm - Mile End Purchase Rtm - Mile End cooling fan for inside cab of hako pc2423 98.95$            
23-Sep-21 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. irrigation parts for repairs 146.08$         
23-Sep-21 107842 Instant Windscreens Purchase Instant Windscreens fit new window tint to 4 Windows old tint was perished pc1857 403.20$         
24-Sep-21 119485 Reece 5008 Purchase Reece 5008 aquatic centre hose point repair 30762 240 5.52$              
24-Sep-21 207808 Kmart Online Purchase Kmart Online - bucket for gardening workshop at City Library 6.50$              
24-Sep-21 110368 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Boxed water for the parkland staff 14.00$            
24-Sep-21 219554 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Postage for Market Desk Online Orders 15.95$            
24-Sep-21 207808 Kmart Online Purchase Kmart Online - Bowls and utensils for gardening workshop at City Library 19.00$            
24-Sep-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 TAPE FOR BOW TO PATCH UP RIPS 39.56$            
24-Sep-21 207808 Jbhifi.Com.Au Purchase Jbhifi.Com.Au - cables for Media Lab at City Library 72.83$            
24-Sep-21 219879 Cbd College Pty Ltd Provide First Aid Training Enrolment - Healthy Ageing Team Volunteer - approved via Development Requ * 129.00$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 24 September 2021 238.08$         
24-Sep-21 225527 Surveymonkey Purchase Surveymonkey annual license fee 312.00$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Facebk X82yy63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various promotions, 23 September 2021 996.61$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Facebk X82yy63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various promotions, 23 September 2021 996.61$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Facebk X82yy63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various promotions, 23 September 2021 996.61$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Facebk X82yy63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various promotions, 23 September 2021 996.61$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Facebk X82yy63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various promotions, 23 September 2021 996.61$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Facebk X82yy63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various promotions, 23 September 2021 996.61$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Facebk X82yy63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various promotions, 23 September 2021 996.61$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Facebk X82yy63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various promotions, 23 September 2021 996.61$         
24-Sep-21 226605 Facebk X82yy63fg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various promotions, 23 September 2021 996.61$         
27-Sep-21 207808 Kmart Online Credit Voucher Kmart Online - refund for unavailable items for gardening workshop at City Library 9.00-$              



27-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
27-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
27-Sep-21 219554 News Limited News subscription 28.00$            
27-Sep-21 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - metrocard recharge for library volunteer 30.00$            
27-Sep-21 225016 News Limited News Limited, Newspaper subscription, September 2021 40.00$            
27-Sep-21 225894 Kmart 1005 Vogue Event - inflatable soccer balls for Nike activation 50.30$            
27-Sep-21 225894 Vistaprint Australia Pty Purchase Vistaprint Vogue Event custom stamps 59.97$            
27-Sep-21 107537 Realport Traders P/ STOCK UP BLANKING PLUG - WORKSHOPS 69.33$            
27-Sep-21 225894 Super Retail Group Ltd Rebel Sport - Vogue Event Inflatable Balls for Nike Activation 79.92$            
27-Sep-21 226605 Soundcloud Soundcloud audio platform, annual subscription. 145.00$         
27-Sep-21 120071 B L Shipway & Co Purchase B L Shipway & Co 162.46$         
27-Sep-21 225527 Pasta Deli Purchase Pasta Deli for function 179.70$         
27-Sep-21 225894 Mailchimp *misc B2C EDM Monthly fee 491.15$         
27-Sep-21 222221 Facebk S6t4q5bda2 Purchase Facebk S6t4q5bda2 - AEDA Marketing - WellFest and Always On Social media 729.69$         
27-Sep-21 222221 Facebk S6t4q5bda2 Purchase Facebk S6t4q5bda2 - AEDA Marketing - WellFest and Always On Social media 729.69$         
28-Sep-21 108876 Haymans Marleston Credit Voucher Haymans Marleston returned wrong ones led xmass tree hurtle square 148.50-$         
28-Sep-21 108876 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 209474 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 107537 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 107943 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 116245 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 119485 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 107526 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 104477 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 225461 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 101136 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 225527 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 225994 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 107842 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 104466 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 203545 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 219554 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 110129 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 225672 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 219879 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 207808 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 218349 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 227146 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 225016 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 202689 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 221692 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 118157 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 117617 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 219824 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              



28-Sep-21 222221 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 102396 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 226605 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 120071 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 200294 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 110368 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 225549 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 224638 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 225894 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 225638 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Sep-21 110368 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Purchase Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S - DD Batteries for the light wands 10.00$            
28-Sep-21 108876 Super Cheap Auto Purchase Super Cheap Auto rundle mall power bollard battery terminal cleaner 39.98$            
28-Sep-21 225461 Sp * Minus18 Flags for feast display in VIC 40.00$            
28-Sep-21 108876 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston x.mass tree led lights for hurtle squaure 82.37$            
28-Sep-21 225527 Ebay O*06-07656-36665 Purchase Ebay O*06-07656-36665 umbrella stands to be used for displaying golf clubs for hire and sal * 151.15$         
28-Sep-21 207808 Hello Sarnie Purchase Hello Sarnie - Place of Reflection Public Art Evaluation Panel meeting - 8 external reps 164.83$         
28-Sep-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 28 September 2021 237.05$         
28-Sep-21 219824 Bunnings Group Ltd various items required for maintenance and odd jobs around the Aquatic Centre 283.06$         
28-Sep-21 219879 Digicert Inc Domain certificate for waste.cityofadelaide.com.au 332.29$         
28-Sep-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 27 September 2021 1,000.00$      
29-Sep-21 225994 Officeworks 0512 Credit Voucher Officeworks 0512 - Item returned - stool for staff member for ergonomic assessment 189.00-$         
29-Sep-21 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Storrito monthly subscription September 2021. Instagram Stories tool. 22.00$            
29-Sep-21 104466 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths keys cut for site hutt access 42.00$            
29-Sep-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Event Parking Notification September 2021 42.90$            
29-Sep-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 pk 20 fencing repairs 55.62$            
29-Sep-21 225994 Adobe Systems Pty Ltd Monthly Subscription to Adobe - platform used for video software and internal communication 76.99$            
29-Sep-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 purchase sealant and fasteners for rapid response repairsSealant & fastene * 163.20$         
29-Sep-21 207808 Jbhifi.Com.Au Purchase Jbhifi.Com.Au - 7 high demand DVDs for library collection 170.84$         
29-Sep-21 119485 Cbs Occ Licence Rene Purchase Cbs Occ Licence Rene licence renewal for kym charndtrom 354.00$         
29-Sep-21 116245 Motion Control Pl Purchase Motion Control Pl, Weir motor refurbishment. 767.80$         
29-Sep-21 226605 Facebk Suw7u5pk52 Facebook adverts, UPark, 29 September 2021 1,100.00$      
30-Sep-21 100000 Payment - Direct Debit Payment Payment Direct Debit Payment 67,821.92-$    
30-Sep-21 222221 Eb *wellfest Adelaide Credit Voucher Eb *wellfest AdelaidePurchase Eb *wellfest Adelaide - WellFest Business Luncheon tick * 101.31-$         
30-Sep-21 224638 Ppsr Afsa Personal Property Securities Register - Australian Financial Security AuthorityAn encumbrance search 2.00$              
30-Sep-21 224638 Ppsr Afsa Personal Property Securities Register - Australian Financial Security AuthorityAn encumbrance search 2.00$              
30-Sep-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia equipment for kitchen 3.74$              
30-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 15.00$            
30-Sep-21 225461 Adelaide Airport Limited Parking Adelaide Airport Limited - Southern Providore Meeting 18.00$            
30-Sep-21 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Zapier monthly subscription September 2021. Digital integration tool. 35.21$            
30-Sep-21 221692 News Limited Purchase News Limited - The Australian 40.00$            
30-Sep-21 221692 Quicktapsurvey Purchase (USD 37.00) Quicktapsurvey - customer surveys 51.74$            
30-Sep-21 222221 Eb *wellfest Adelaide Purchase Eb *wellfest Adelaide - WellFest Business Luncheon ticket - Test 101.31$         
30-Sep-21 222221 Facebk W9ust6brc2 Purchase Facebk W9ust6brc2 - Take home a piece of Adelaide and South Australia Ad 110.00$         
30-Sep-21 221692 Mailchimp *monthly Purchase Mailchimp *monthly- newsletters 237.14$         



30-Sep-21 225527 Consumer And Business Purchase Consumer And Business annual liquor license 649.50$         
30-Sep-21 221692 Google*ads7448494645 Purchase Google*ads7448494645- online platform google ad 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 225894 Vistaprint Australia Pty Credit Voucher Vistaprint Australia Pty 19.99-$            
1-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge - credit not on Statement 15.00-$            
1-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
1-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
1-Oct-21 110368 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Water for the Parkland staff. 28.00$            
1-Oct-21 107842 Clark Rubber St Marys Purchase Clark Rubber St Marys foam insulation foam for covering Rips bar pc2448 83.70$            
1-Oct-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, North Adelaide Golf Course, 1 October 2021 174.34$         
1-Oct-21 226605 Vimeo Pro Vimeo video platform, subscription October 2021 240.90$         
1-Oct-21 226605 Optimal Workshop Optimal Workshop Treejack, UX tool, October subscription 280.32$         
1-Oct-21 221692 Facebk Pdn8h63w62 Purchase Facebk Pdn8h63w62- Online Platform Ads 295.71$         
1-Oct-21 225894 Facebk 7ehqk73et2 $342.53 - Fathers Day Facebooks ads$28.69 - October Long Weekend Facebook ads$176.24 - Vogue Faceb * 547.46$         
1-Oct-21 225894 Facebk 7ehqk73et2 $342.53 - Fathers Day Facebooks ads$28.69 - October Long Weekend Facebook ads$176.24 - Vogue Faceb * 547.46$         
1-Oct-21 225894 Facebk 7ehqk73et2 $342.53 - Fathers Day Facebooks ads$28.69 - October Long Weekend Facebook ads$176.24 - Vogue Faceb * 547.46$         
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 4fy8u7peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 1 October 2021 1,000.00$      
4-Oct-21 225461 Sp * Minus18 Credit Voucher Sp * Minus18 40.00-$            
4-Oct-21 226605 Bls*getsitecontrol GetSiteControl, Pop-up maker tool used to collect leads on CoA websites. October monthly subscriptio * 12.65$            
4-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
4-Oct-21 225894 Paddle.Net* Storrito Instagram Story Scheduling 22.00$            
4-Oct-21 207808 Google*gsuite Adelaide Purchase (USD 26.40) Google*gsuite Adelaide -google account for web service that facilitates the pub * 36.72$            
4-Oct-21 225894 Mailgun Technologies, B2B eDM subscription 49.28$            
4-Oct-21 221692 Shopify* 121369059 Purchase (USD 49.00) Shopify* 121369059 - Online platform 68.83$            
4-Oct-21 107842 Adelaide Tools Mend Purchase Adelaide Tools Mend letter stamp for stamping weights on metal Christmas trees 70.00$            
4-Oct-21 225994 Createsend/com Monthly Subscription to Createsend - platform used to generate and create our internal newsletter 86.90$            
4-Oct-21 107842 Clark Rubber St Marys Purchase Clark Rubber St Marys insulation foam for covering Rips bar on gator pc2449 111.60$         
4-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 1 October 2021 451.07$         
4-Oct-21 225527 Mr Meats Purchase Mr Meats for trade day function 500.00$         
4-Oct-21 219879 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Corporate Zoom subscription - October 2021 559.90$         
4-Oct-21 225894 Amazon Web Services AWS monthly 614.62$         
4-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Ads, North Adelaide Golf Course, 1 October 2021 910.22$         
4-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Google Ads, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 1 October 2021 981.15$         
4-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Ct6dn6tyb2 Facebook adverts, North Adelaide Golf Course, 1 October 2021 1,100.00$      
4-Oct-21 224638 Duo*com Duo Security Multi Factor Authentication Annual Renewal (Qty 60) - 1 Oct 2021 - 1 Oct 2022 3,034.21$      
5-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            



5-Oct-21 225894 453pin Schedugram Skedso Instagram Post Scheduling 34.77$            
5-Oct-21 226605 Slickplan.Com Slickplan, sitemap management and planning tool, October monthly subscription 41.78$            
6-Oct-21 221692 Spotify P17526ff85 Purchase Spotify P17526ff85 - PA music 11.99$            
6-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
6-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
6-Oct-21 207808 Sydneys Baby Kingdom Purchase Sydneys Baby Kingdom - baby gate for top of stairs at Hutt Street Library as part of implem * 104.98$         
6-Oct-21 225527 Deputy Purchase Deputy rostering app 121.00$         
6-Oct-21 107842 Alloy Stainless Prod Purchase Alloy Stainless Prod cutting blades for Toro mower pc2428 180.62$         
6-Oct-21 219824 Deputy Monthly invoice for Aquatic Centre staff online rostering system 828.85$         
6-Oct-21 107537 Adelaide Tools Mend Purchase Adelaide Tools Mend lighting for Arb team requested by Craig team leader Arb team2x Batter * 1,097.00$      
6-Oct-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia kitchen equipment 1,177.44$      
6-Oct-21 225894 Facebk Qksqp7ket2 $38.74 - October long weekend Facebook ads$1211.26 - Vogue Facebook ads 1,250.00$      
6-Oct-21 225894 Facebk Qksqp7ket2 $38.74 - October long weekend Facebook ads$1211.26 - Vogue Facebook ads 1,250.00$      
6-Oct-21 224638 Winning Replacement fridge for Customer Centre/Information Management on Mezz Level. 1,576.00$      
7-Oct-21 119485 Eltrak Intnl Credit Voucher Eltrak Intnl return wrong gate product, aquatic centre 72.37-$            
7-Oct-21 219554 Fresh Point Adelaide Online Delivery & Service - Additional Product 1.99$              
7-Oct-21 219554 Mushroom Mans Mushro Online Delivery & Service - Additional Product 6.00$              
7-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
7-Oct-21 225894 Officeworks 0512 Stationery 28.00$            
7-Oct-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 aquatic centre gate repairs 34.80$            
7-Oct-21 117617 Jaycar Electronics Battery for Rapid Response 34.95$            
7-Oct-21 225894 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Purchase Woolworths - consumables for delivery of Vogue Festival in 2021 36.00$            
7-Oct-21 225894 Woolworths Online Purchase Woolworths - consumables for delivery of Vogue Festival in 2021 97.20$            
7-Oct-21 116245 Peter Miranda Sports Purchase Peter Miranda Sports, net tensioner for park 12 courts. 102.30$         
7-Oct-21 225894 Officeworks 0512 Stationery 115.76$         
7-Oct-21 119485 Eltrak Intnl Purchase Eltrak Intnl aquatic centre pool gate (part of purchase refunded 6/10) 147.53$         
7-Oct-21 107842 Welding Equipment Sa Purchase Welding Equipment Sa might wire for welding shop 260.03$         
7-Oct-21 107537 Roof Rack Sunroof Purchase Roof Rack Sunroof roof rack for ute arrow board 583.10$         
7-Oct-21 225527 Biopak Pty Ltd Purchase Biopak Pty Ltd eco friendly containers coffee cups etc 671.00$         
7-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Enrjr77da2 Purchase Facebk Enrjr77da2 750.00$         
7-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Enrjr77da2 Purchase Facebk Enrjr77da2 750.00$         
7-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Enrjr77da2 Purchase Facebk Enrjr77da2 750.00$         
7-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Enrjr77da2 Purchase Facebk Enrjr77da2 750.00$         
7-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Enrjr77da2 Purchase Facebk Enrjr77da2 750.00$         
7-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Enrjr77da2 Purchase Facebk Enrjr77da2 750.00$         
7-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Enrjr77da2 Purchase Facebk Enrjr77da2 750.00$         
7-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Qka9t8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 October 2021 1,000.00$      
7-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Qka9t8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 October 2021 1,000.00$      
7-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Qka9t8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 October 2021 1,000.00$      
7-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Qka9t8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 October 2021 1,000.00$      
7-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Qka9t8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 October 2021 1,000.00$      
7-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Qka9t8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 October 2021 1,000.00$      
7-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Qka9t8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 October 2021 1,000.00$      
7-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Qka9t8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 October 2021 1,000.00$      



7-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 6 October 2021 1,000.00$      
7-Oct-21 117617 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd New gun and tubes of epoxy for Rapid Response 1,592.27$      
7-Oct-21 107537 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto replacement tools for painters authorised by Kevin 1,856.70$      
8-Oct-21 222221 Facebk 85r9q5xca2 Purchase Facebk 85r9q5xca2 - FB AD - WellFest Business Leaders Luncheon 1.74$              
8-Oct-21 110368 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Water for staff in parklands 17.50$            
8-Oct-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop ACMA Retail Meeting x 6 attendees 18.00$            
8-Oct-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop ACMA Board Meeting x 6 attendees 19.60$            
8-Oct-21 225894 Optus Prepaid B2B Comms Digital 30.00$            
8-Oct-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, City of Adelaide October monthly subscription 691.90$         

11-Oct-21 225894 Ezymart 118 K W S Pl B2B Comms Digital 4.00$              
11-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
11-Oct-21 219554 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Postage for Market Desk Online Orders 15.95$            
11-Oct-21 116245 Stratco St Marys Purchase Stratco St Marys, fence rail flanges, bunnings had no stock 21.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Optus Prepaid B2B Comms Digital 30.00$            
11-Oct-21 117617 Bunnings 356000 markers and string line for marking Weir gates 35.66$            
11-Oct-21 221692 News Limited Purchase News Limited - The Australian 40.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 57.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Blow Its A Hair Thi DJ Hair for Vogue Festival 77.00$            
11-Oct-21 225894 Qrcode Studio Qrcode Studio Subscription 93.36$            
11-Oct-21 225527 Bws/123 Oconnell Street Purchase BWS 123 Oconnell Street - drinks for function 95.00$            
11-Oct-21 107943 Cavan Agri Agencies Parts for fertiliser spreader, top/bottom link 103.35$         
11-Oct-21 227146 Linkedin Linkedin ad - WellFest Adelaide Business Luncheon 142.40$         
11-Oct-21 107943 Croplands Spray Shop Parts for spray tank 181.42$         
11-Oct-21 110129 Wholesale Plants & P Purchase Wholesale Plants & P 326.27$         
11-Oct-21 225549 Nexacu Training and development - Nexacu Excel software training - 18 October 2021 330.00$         
11-Oct-21 225894 Mecca Rundle Mall Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 407.00$         
11-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Qgzh68pxb2 Facebook adverts, North Adelaide Golf Course, 10 October 2021 413.35$         
11-Oct-21 225894 Mecca Rundle Mall Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 450.00$         
11-Oct-21 225894 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 456.00$         



11-Oct-21 225894 Mecca Rundle Mall Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 500.00$         
11-Oct-21 225894 Jb Hi Fi Adelaide Ci Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 597.00$         
11-Oct-21 226605 Createsend/com Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, UPark monthly subscription, October 2021 922.90$         
11-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 10 October 2021 1,000.00$      
11-Oct-21 226605 Facebk N5uu56pk52 Facebook adverts, UPark, 10 October 2021 1,100.00$      
11-Oct-21 225894 Facebk Bls5k7xdt2 Vogue Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
11-Oct-21 225894 Facebk Num438kdt2 Vogue Digital Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 59yrx8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 11 October 2021 1.79$              
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk 59yrx8feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide, 11 October 2021 1.79$              
12-Oct-21 219554 Canva Pty Limited Marketing subscription 17.76$            
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Vsdv66pk52 UPark Facebook adverts, 11 October 2021 18.61$            
12-Oct-21 107943 Total Tools Thebarto Tools for Service Vehichle - Allen key set 123.80$         
12-Oct-21 227146 Linkedin LinkedIn WellFest Adelaide Business Luncheon post 158.75$         
12-Oct-21 226605 Sharp Type Corporation Font purchased for Christmas campaign design (USD 150.00) 207.82$         
12-Oct-21 225894 Surveymonkey Annual subscription to Survey Monkey 312.00$         
12-Oct-21 221692 Shopify* 121029290 Purchase (USD 294.86) Shopify* 121029290 - online platform 408.51$         
12-Oct-21 225894 Nike Rundle Mall P L Vogue Gift With Purchase Consumer Prize 560.00$         
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Bslxl8bfg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 11 October 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Bslxl8bfg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 11 October 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Bslxl8bfg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 11 October 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Bslxl8bfg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 11 October 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Bslxl8bfg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 11 October 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Bslxl8bfg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 11 October 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Bslxl8bfg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 11 October 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Bslxl8bfg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 11 October 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Oct-21 227146 Geckoboard Purchase (USD 1500.00) Geckoboard 2,078.19$      
13-Oct-21 225894 Post Adelaide Statioad Postage 9.55$              
13-Oct-21 116245 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect, for Rapid Response to replace broken lids Gaol Rd 95.15$            
13-Oct-21 119485 Green Steel Suppls P Purchase Green Steel Suppls P pk 6 fencing materials 113.76$         
13-Oct-21 226605 Vj Pipe Font purchased for Christmas campaign design (EUR 150.00) 240.21$         
13-Oct-21 202689 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste New wheels and parts to repair dollies for christmas tree 647.85$         
13-Oct-21 107842 M B Butterfield & Co Purchase M B Butterfield & Co rebuild hydraulic cylinder for pc1921 1,034.00$      
13-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Euzwd5kda2 Purchase Facebk Euzwd5kda2 1,250.00$      
13-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Euzwd5kda2 Purchase Facebk Euzwd5kda2 1,250.00$      
13-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Euzwd5kda2 Purchase Facebk Euzwd5kda2 1,250.00$      
13-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Euzwd5kda2 Purchase Facebk Euzwd5kda2 1,250.00$      
13-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Euzwd5kda2 Purchase Facebk Euzwd5kda2 1,250.00$      
13-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Euzwd5kda2 Purchase Facebk Euzwd5kda2 1,250.00$      
13-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Euzwd5kda2 Purchase Facebk Euzwd5kda2 1,250.00$      
13-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Euzwd5kda2 Purchase Facebk Euzwd5kda2 1,250.00$      
14-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
14-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
14-Oct-21 225461 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Purchase Woolworths/80-88 Rundle St (sunscreen for volunteers) 21.60$            
14-Oct-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop Charity hamper TM 24.00$            



14-Oct-21 219554 Gewurzhaus Pty Ltd Charity hamper TM 29.70$            
14-Oct-21 227146 Linkedin LinkedIn Post - WellFest Business Luncheon 138.85$         
14-Oct-21 207808 Idw Purchase Idw Green Staff lanyards for libraries to provide easy identification for customers 145.20$         
14-Oct-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia equipment for kitchen 214.17$         
14-Oct-21 224638 Digicert Inc DigiCert Inc - Council’s Guest Wireless service. 327.94$         
14-Oct-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 aquatic centre repairs and door closer for hutt st library 30640 240 339.79$         
14-Oct-21 107842 Christmas Elves Purchase Christmas Elves replacement bows for Victoria square Christmas tree 386.07$         
14-Oct-21 225549 Safework Sa Dangerous Substance Licence for London Road Depot 518.00$         
14-Oct-21 107842 Golf Car Solutions Purchase Golf Car Solutions various parts to repair golf carts 1,664.30$      
15-Oct-21 219554 House Of Health Austra Charity hamper TM 4.92$              
15-Oct-21 219554 Fleurieu Milk Company Supermarket Swap influencer campaign 11.07$            
15-Oct-21 219554 Lucias Fine Foods Supermarket Swap influencer campaign 11.50$            
15-Oct-21 219554 House Of Health Austra Supermarket Swap influencer campaign 14.78$            
15-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
15-Oct-21 219554 Bobo & Associates Pt Charity hamper TM 16.00$            
15-Oct-21 219554 Lucias Fine Foods Supermarket Swap influencer campaign 16.95$            
15-Oct-21 219554 Soundtrack Your Brand PA music 18.00$            
15-Oct-21 219554 Aubergines Fresh Pro Supermarket Swap influencer campaign 20.95$            
15-Oct-21 107842 Adel Trailer Hire Purchase Adel Trailer Hire pressed trailer mudguard for pc0938 139.90$         
18-Oct-21 219554 Dough Sa Supermarket Swap influencer campaign 6.00$              
18-Oct-21 219554 Say Cheese Supermarket Swap influencer campaign 10.95$            
18-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
18-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 20.00$            
18-Oct-21 225527 Bws/123 Oconnell Street Purchase Bws/123 Oconnell Street additional ice required 32.00$            
18-Oct-21 219554 Provenance South Aus Charity hamper TM 35.45$            
18-Oct-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Town Hall October e-newsletter 124.82$         
18-Oct-21 203545 Mentimeter Purchase (USD 119.88) Mentimeter Licence for 1 year - used for 10 Gigabit Adelaide User event - Pow * 163.60$         
18-Oct-21 226605 Istock.Com Istock image library, monthly subscription, October 2021 163.90$         
18-Oct-21 219824 188pin Olympic Party Hir Heating fan hired to dry out flooded Fitness Centre cardio room and electrical circuits 174.90$         
18-Oct-21 222221 Sp * Nuggets Treats Purchase Sp * Nuggets Treats - Hounds on Hutt 330.00$         
18-Oct-21 107842 Stm Australia Pty Ltd Purchase Stm Australia Pty Ltd replacement oil nozzle guns for lube bay 451.00$         
18-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads7426203647 Google Ads, Adelaide Town Hall, 15 October 2021 526.72$         
18-Oct-21 107842 Rema Tip Top Aust Purchase Rema Tip Top Aust various size wheel nut indicators 599.50$         
18-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Cdg3w7teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Cdg3w7teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Cdg3w7teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Cdg3w7teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Cdg3w7teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Cdg3w7teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Cdg3w7teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Cdg3w7teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Cdg3w7teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 15 October 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Ads, North Adelaide Golf Course, 16 October 2021 1,000.00$      



18-Oct-21 207808 The Pokemon Company In Purchase (CAD 1301.45) The Pokemon Company In - disputed transaction - credit received 1,443.59$      
18-Oct-21 227146 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaign monitor monthly subscription for EDM's 1,846.90$      
19-Oct-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia plates for par 3 23.98$            
19-Oct-21 219879 Raising Literacy Austr Children's book for City Library collection 26.94$            
19-Oct-21 117617 Total Tools Thebarto countersink and tek drivers for skate park ramp repairs 111.50$         
19-Oct-21 119485 Access Hardware Pty Purchase Access Hardware Pty paper towel holders for clc 134.29$         
19-Oct-21 110368 Officeworks 0502 Purchase Officeworks 0502 - Labels for UPark Plus envelopes. 185.66$         
19-Oct-21 219824 Bigw Online Gym towels and swimmer nappies for sale at Aquatic Centre 205.00$         
19-Oct-21 119485 Access Hardware Pty Purchase Access Hardware Pty lock repairs clc 514.83$         
20-Oct-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely additional sms messages to customers 17.68$            
20-Oct-21 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia measuring cups 29.59$            
20-Oct-21 222221 Baysix Pty Ltd Purchase Baysix Pty Ltd 100.00$         
20-Oct-21 222221 Coffylosophy Pty Ltd Purchase Coffylosophy Pty Ltd - WellFest Hounds on Hutt Gift bags 100.00$         
20-Oct-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely monthly subscription online booking for coaches 105.00$         
20-Oct-21 222221 Paypal *hungry Pup Hun Purchase Paypal *hungry Pup Hun 198.00$         
20-Oct-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase Officeworks - sit/stand desks as required by ergonomic assesment 636.95$         
20-Oct-21 225994 Cpa Australia Ltd Purchase Cpa Australia Ltd - Access to Virtual Congress is required to maintain CPA hours 1,445.00$      
21-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
21-Oct-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Carbon Neutral Adelaide, October 2021 75.90$            
21-Oct-21 119485 Access Hardware Pty Purchase Access Hardware Pty lock repairs toilet block 83.25$            
21-Oct-21 222221 Queen Of Tarts Purchase Queen Of Tarts - Wellfest Prize 100.00$         
21-Oct-21 225527 Consumer And Business Purchase Consumer And Business responsible person badge matilda 163.40$         
21-Oct-21 119485 Access Hardware Pty Purchase Access Hardware Pty door repairs disabled toilet at aquatic centre 270.88$         
21-Oct-21 116245 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect, pit collars and lids for Rapid Response. 740.75$         
21-Oct-21 116245 Motion Control Pl Purchase Motion Control Pl, weir motor overhaul 767.80$         
21-Oct-21 226605 Facebk My9a687eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 October 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Oct-21 226605 Facebk My9a687eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 October 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Oct-21 226605 Facebk My9a687eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 October 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Oct-21 226605 Facebk My9a687eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 October 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Oct-21 226605 Facebk My9a687eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 October 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Oct-21 226605 Facebk My9a687eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 October 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Oct-21 226605 Facebk My9a687eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 October 2021 1,000.00$      
21-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 20 October 2021 1,000.00$      
22-Oct-21 219554 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Postage for Market Desk online orders 12.30$            
22-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
22-Oct-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop ACMA Board Meeting x 8 Attendees 31.20$            
22-Oct-21 225461 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512 Laminator pouches for WellFest Signage 49.73$            
22-Oct-21 227149 Safework Sa Purchase Safework Sa (High Risk Licence Renewal - George Geary) 86.50$            
22-Oct-21 222221 General Havelock Pty L Purchase General Havelock - Wellfest Prize 100.00$         
22-Oct-21 222221 Hutt Street Chckn&s Purchase Hutt Street Chckn&s - WellFest Hounds on Hutt Gift Bags 100.00$         
22-Oct-21 116245 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications, repairs and screen protector for Ryan Bockman phone. 210.00$         
22-Oct-21 219879 Digicert Inc Domain certificate for libraryservices.cityofadelaide.com.au 322.10$         
22-Oct-21 107842 Ues International Purchase Ues International replacement draw slides for pc2246 387.87$         
22-Oct-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase Officeworks - Sit Stand desks purchased for staff member as result of ergonomic assessment 437.95$         



22-Oct-21 225638 Goodwood Timber Purchase Goodwood Timber. wood edging for path project 1,039.60$      
22-Oct-21 226605 Facebk Fqyqq7bk52 UPark Facebook adverts, 21 October 2021 1,100.00$      
22-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Qzysm5kda2 Purchase Facebk Qzysm5kda2 - Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
22-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Qzysm5kda2 Purchase Facebk Qzysm5kda2 - Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
22-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Qzysm5kda2 Purchase Facebk Qzysm5kda2 - Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
22-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Qzysm5kda2 Purchase Facebk Qzysm5kda2 - Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
22-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Qzysm5kda2 Purchase Facebk Qzysm5kda2 - Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
22-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Qzysm5kda2 Purchase Facebk Qzysm5kda2 - Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
22-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Qzysm5kda2 Purchase Facebk Qzysm5kda2 - Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
22-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Qzysm5kda2 Purchase Facebk Qzysm5kda2 - Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
22-Oct-21 222221 Facebk Qzysm5kda2 Purchase Facebk Qzysm5kda2 - Facebook Ads 1,250.00$      
25-Oct-21 116245 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto, Allen key to replace worn one for Rapid, brought 3 as unusual size an * 14.85$            
25-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
25-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
25-Oct-21 219554 News Limited Purchase News Limited subscription 28.00$            
25-Oct-21 225016 News Limited News Limited - Newspaper subscription 40.00$            
25-Oct-21 219554 Fresh Point Adelaide Pulteney school visit produce 60.00$            
25-Oct-21 225527 Mr Meats Purchase Mr Meats for trade day function 410.65$         
26-Oct-21 226605 Facebk H7ayt7keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 25 October 2021 1,000.00$      
26-Oct-21 226605 Facebk H7ayt7keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 25 October 2021 1,000.00$      
26-Oct-21 226605 Facebk H7ayt7keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 25 October 2021 1,000.00$      
26-Oct-21 226605 Facebk H7ayt7keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 25 October 2021 1,000.00$      
26-Oct-21 226605 Facebk H7ayt7keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 25 October 2021 1,000.00$      
26-Oct-21 226605 Facebk H7ayt7keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 25 October 2021 1,000.00$      
26-Oct-21 226605 Facebk H7ayt7keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 25 October 2021 1,000.00$      
26-Oct-21 226605 Facebk H7ayt7keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 25 October 2021 1,000.00$      
26-Oct-21 226605 Facebk H7ayt7keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 25 October 2021 1,000.00$      
27-Oct-21 224638 Ppsr Afsa Personal Property Securities Register - Australian Financial Security AuthorityAn encumbrance search 2.00$              
27-Oct-21 107526 United Fasteners Aus Purchase United Fasteners Aus 37.28$            
27-Oct-21 120071 B D L Holdings P/L Clamp for new vehicle beacon mounts 50.82$            
27-Oct-21 200294 Sp * Cygnett (AU) Purchase Sp * Cygnett (AU) 4 x Mobile phone screen protectors. approved 64.75$            
27-Oct-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase Officeworks - sit stand desk for staff member as recommended by ergonomic assessment 238.95$         
27-Oct-21 120071 Arrows Emergency Sys Purchase Arrows Emergency System 330.99$         
27-Oct-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Ads, UPark, 26 October 2021 1,000.00$      
28-Oct-21 108876 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 209474 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 107537 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 107943 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 116245 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 119485 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 107526 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 104477 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 225461 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 101136 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              



28-Oct-21 225527 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 225994 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 107842 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 104466 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 203545 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 219554 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 110129 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 225672 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 219879 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 218349 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 227146 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 225016 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 202689 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 221692 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 118157 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 117617 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 219824 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 123603 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 222221 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 102396 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 227149 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 226605 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 120071 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 200294 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 110368 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 225549 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 224638 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 225894 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 225638 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
28-Oct-21 107943 Total Tools Thebarto Jigsaw blades replacement. Total Tools 5.95$              
28-Oct-21 107943 Bunnings 356000 Padlocks for workshop 13.36$            
28-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
28-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
28-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
28-Oct-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Maintenance job 45.54$            
28-Oct-21 221692 Quicktapsurvey Purchase (USD 37.00) Quicktapsurvey - Surveys 49.94$            
28-Oct-21 209474 Pirsa Pic Online Purchase Pirsa Pic Online REGISTRATION P BALDACCHINO 93.00$            
28-Oct-21 107526 Cody Corporation Pty Purchase of wooden pegs used for timber edging along asphalt footpath in parklands 176.00$         
28-Oct-21 221692 Mailchimp *monthly Purchase Mailchimp *monthly - Newsletters 228.93$         
28-Oct-21 221692 Shopify* 123676506 Purchase (USD 296.86) Shopify* 123676506 - online platform 400.58$         
28-Oct-21 221692 Google Ads7448494645 Purchase Google Ads7448494645 - online platform advertising 1,000.00$      
28-Oct-21 209474 Local Gov Professional Sa WOMENS NETWORK CONFERENCE K WILHELM 1,760.00$      
29-Oct-21 221692 Central Market Gourm Purchase Central Market Gourm - hamper stock 5.00$              
29-Oct-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            



29-Oct-21 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Instagram Stories tool, monthly subscription October 2021 22.00$            
29-Oct-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Event Parking Notification October 2021 42.90$            
29-Oct-21 222221 Sprout Cooking Purchase Sprout Cooking - Giveaway for WellFest 100.00$         
29-Oct-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, October e-newsletter 242.54$         
29-Oct-21 202689 St John Ambulance Sa Purchase St John Ambulance Sa Replacement adult pads for AED out of date 285.00$         
1-Nov-21 100000 Payment - Direct Debit Payment Payment Direct Debit Payment 84,099.97-$    
1-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge - will be on Nov Statement 15.00$            
1-Nov-21 225527 Phone Hubs Pty Ltd Purchase Phone Hubs Pty Ltd protective screen for new samsung phone 30.00$            
1-Nov-21 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Zapier monthly subscription October 2021. Digital integration tool. 33.66$            
1-Nov-21 219879 Coles 4964 Kitchen supplies 38.00$            
1-Nov-21 227146 Boost Mobeel Sase Purchase Boost Mobeel Sase - Vouchers for WellFest Adelaide Wellness Squared participant prizes 40.00$            
1-Nov-21 225894 Facebk Xnjbn8kdt2 Vogue Facebook campaign 59.55$            
1-Nov-21 221692 Shopify* 123980679 Purchase (USD 49.00) Shopify* 123980679 - online platform 66.00$            
1-Nov-21 225994 Adobe Systems Pty Ltd Monthly Subscription to Adobe - platform used for video software and internal communication 76.99$            
1-Nov-21 200294 Computer Cut Purchase Computer Cut Phone screen protectors x 4 approved 255.20$         
1-Nov-21 226605 Optimal Workshop Optimal Workshop Treejack, UX tool, November subscription 268.05$         
1-Nov-21 227146 Sq *jo Madi Active Pty Purchase Sq *jo Madi Active Pty - Vouchers for WellFest Adelaide Wellness Squared participant prizes 300.00$         
1-Nov-21 225894 Mailchimp *misc Mailchimp Subscription 473.01$         
1-Nov-21 221692 Facebk Pplem6tv62 Purchase Facebk Pplem6tv62 - online platform 551.41$         
1-Nov-21 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Google adverts, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 31 October 2021 1,000.00$      
1-Nov-21 226605 Facebk R9cp487yb2 Facebook advertising, North Adelaide Golf Course, 31 October 2021 1,100.00$      
2-Nov-21 225894 Mailgun Technologies, Mailgun Technologies subscription 47.31$            
2-Nov-21 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard recharge 60.00$            
2-Nov-21 117617 Stattin Stainless P/ guide rails for pump on North Tce fountain 272.75$         
2-Nov-21 226605 Google Ads3403626846 Google Adverts, Explore, 1 November 2021 426.55$         
2-Nov-21 219879 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Corporate Zoom subscription - November 2021 559.90$         
2-Nov-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google adverts, UPark, 1 November 2021 584.04$         
2-Nov-21 107537 Bone Timber & Buildi TREATED PINE BEARERS 815.45$         
2-Nov-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google adverts, North Adelaide Golf Course, 1 November 2021 1,000.00$      
2-Nov-21 225894 Amazon Web Services Amazon Web Services subscription 1,606.94$      
3-Nov-21 226605 Envato 60280815 Envato, Christmas movie track for sponsorship animation. 8.99$              
3-Nov-21 226605 Bls*getsitecontrol GetSiteControl, Pop-up maker tool used to collect leads on CoA websites. November monthly subscripti * 12.25$            
3-Nov-21 107943 Belt/hose Dist Poly lump end, tank fitting, bsp thread, spray flex for spray tank 12.71$            
3-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
3-Nov-21 219824 Woolworths/7 Grassmere Rd BBQ lunch for staff gathering at Aquatic Centre with Executive 77.20$            
3-Nov-21 224638 Adelaide Magistrates Magistrates Court laying fee – NUNN, ROGER – Expiation Notice 21492639 297.00$         
3-Nov-21 225994 Officeworks 0512 Purchase from Officeworks - 3 x $100 debit cards for resident survey submission 320.85$         
3-Nov-21 107842 Multispares Ltd Purchase Multispares Ltd brake pads for compactor trucks 327.47$         
3-Nov-21 117617 Aap Industries Pl replacement pipework for North Tce fountain 379.68$         
3-Nov-21 225894 Amazon Web Services Amazon monthly subscription 638.92$         
3-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Mc2s28keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 2 November 2021 1,000.00$      
3-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Mc2s28keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 2 November 2021 1,000.00$      
3-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Mc2s28keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 2 November 2021 1,000.00$      
3-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Mc2s28keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 2 November 2021 1,000.00$      



3-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Mc2s28keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 2 November 2021 1,000.00$      
3-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Mc2s28keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 2 November 2021 1,000.00$      
3-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Mc2s28keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 2 November 2021 1,000.00$      
3-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Mc2s28keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 2 November 2021 1,000.00$      
4-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
4-Nov-21 225894 Paddle.Net* Storrito Purchase Paddle.Net* Storrito 22.00$            
4-Nov-21 107943 Belt/hose Dist Clamp for water truck 27.44$            
4-Nov-21 219879 Office For Recreatio Registration for 2021 Club Development Conference - Office for Recreation Sport and Racing 33.00$            
4-Nov-21 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide Google account for web service that facilitates the public to print from their mobile devices or hom * 35.59$            
4-Nov-21 116245 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Purchase Post Adelaide Gpo-Read, High Risk license renewal, Matt Zerrella 86.50$            
4-Nov-21 116245 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Purchase Post Adelaide Gpo-Read, High Risk license renewal, Ron Cambell 86.50$            
4-Nov-21 225994 Createsend/com Monthly Subscription to Createsend - platform used to generate and create our internal newsletter 86.90$            
4-Nov-21 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. Irrigation parts for pipe repairs 108.40$         
4-Nov-21 225527 Deputy Purchase Deputy monthly rostering program 164.67$         
4-Nov-21 117617 Reece 5030 plumbing fittings for North Tce fountain 203.12$         
4-Nov-21 117617 Reece 5008 plumbing fittings for North Tce fountain 293.91$         
4-Nov-21 221692 Rickmacgowan Agnc Purchase Rickmacgowan Agnc - Online Platform materials 389.13$         
4-Nov-21 123603 Varidesk* Varidesk for A Wilson -Cleansing 675.00$         
4-Nov-21 219824 Deputy Monthly invoice for Aquatic Centre rostering (based on the number of active staff) 840.95$         
4-Nov-21 224638 Simply Headsets 3 x Sets of double-jacking cables and headsets for use in the Customer Centre 1,204.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
4-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rcszf6xca2 Purchase Facebk Rcszf6xca2Invoice: November 3 Invoice: ID FBADS-214-101649844Multiple campa * 1,250.00$      
5-Nov-21 219879 Coles 4964 Kitchen supplies 2.45$              
5-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
5-Nov-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 PIPE FOR WATER HOSE/SCREWS 23.98$            
5-Nov-21 110368 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths - New safe key for Topham safe as old key no longer works. 25.00$            
5-Nov-21 225894 166pin Schedugram Skedso Purchase (USD 25.00) 166pin Schedugram Skedso 33.73$            
5-Nov-21 226605 Slickplan.Com Slickplan, sitemap management and planning tool, November monthly subscription 41.04$            
5-Nov-21 120071 Ues International STRUTS FOR TRAILER TOOBOX 85.57$            
5-Nov-21 219879 Paypal *acsa Aged & Community Services Australia - Aged Care Quality Standards Introduction Pack 98.00$            
5-Nov-21 107842 Golf Car Solutions Purchase Golf Car Solutions replacement drive belt for range cart 128.80$         
5-Nov-21 225994 Cbd College Pty Ltd Purchase Cbd College - Mandatory First Aid Training for staff member 129.00$         
5-Nov-21 107943 Adelaide Tools Mend Retractable air line hose for mounting on field service vehicle 225.00$         
5-Nov-21 219879 Tickets-Reset A New Pub Registration for conference livestream - Reset: A New Public Agenda for the Arts - 11-12 November 20 * 420.95$         
5-Nov-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase Officeworks - 5x $100 debit cards for resident survey submissions 534.75$         
5-Nov-21 225994 Sp * Aushealth Purchase as result of Safety & Wellbeing review 637.32$         



5-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Xpuu48bk52 Facebook advertising, UPark, 5 November 2021 1,100.00$      
8-Nov-21 110368 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths - Additional keys for parkland staff to the ticket boxes. 10.00$            
8-Nov-21 221692 Spotify P17d3c8b41 Purchase Spotify P17d3c8b41 - PA music 11.99$            
8-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
8-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
8-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
8-Nov-21 224638 Ebay O*07-07825-25562 Aluminum Chalk Holders for the On Street Parking Team 17.49$            
8-Nov-21 224638 Ebay O*07-07825-25561 Aluminum Chalk Holders for the On Street Parking Team 18.17$            
8-Nov-21 224638 Ebay O*07-07825-25560 Aluminum Chalk Holders for the On Street Parking Team 18.36$            
8-Nov-21 120071 Bunnings 356000 BALL VALVE FOR WATER TANK ON ROOF 21.25$            
8-Nov-21 221692 News Limited Purchase News Limited- The Australian 40.00$            
8-Nov-21 120071 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl WHEEL NUTS/CAPS FOR TRAILER 68.51$            
8-Nov-21 226605 Creative Market Creative Market, font purchase for Melbourne Street Trail 89.03$            
8-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Svmjm87da2 Purchase Facebk Svmjm87da2 178.80$         
8-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Svmjm87da2 Purchase Facebk Svmjm87da2 178.80$         
8-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Svmjm87da2 Purchase Facebk Svmjm87da2 178.80$         
8-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Svmjm87da2 Purchase Facebk Svmjm87da2 178.80$         
8-Nov-21 200294 Lga Sa Purchase Lga Sa Training required as part of staff member Role Expiations PDI Act approved 220.00$         
8-Nov-21 226605 Gtranslate.Com Gtranslate, language translation service for our Invest website, yearly subscription. 246.95$         
8-Nov-21 226605 Gtranslate.Com Gtranslate, language translation service for our North Adelaide Golf Course website, yearly subscrip * 246.95$         
8-Nov-21 226605 Gtranslate.Com Gtranslate, language translation service for our Adelaide Aquatic Centre website, yearly subscriptio * 246.95$         
8-Nov-21 226605 Gtranslate.Com Gtranslate, language translation service for our UPark website, yearly subscription. 246.95$         
8-Nov-21 226605 Gtranslate.Com Gtranslate, language translation service for our Customer website, yearly subscription. 246.95$         
8-Nov-21 226605 Gtranslate.Com Gtranslate, language translation service for our Explore website, yearly subscription. 246.95$         
8-Nov-21 224638 Ebay O*07-07825-25559 Aluminum Chalk Holders for the On Street Parking Team 251.17$         
8-Nov-21 221692 The Good Guys Web Store Purchase The Good Guys - Chest freezer for ACM Online Home Delivery service 413.00$         
8-Nov-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, City of Adelaide November monthly subscription 691.90$         
8-Nov-21 226605 Facebk 585xn9feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 November 2021 1,000.00$      
8-Nov-21 226605 Facebk 585xn9feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 November 2021 1,000.00$      
8-Nov-21 226605 Facebk 585xn9feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 November 2021 1,000.00$      
8-Nov-21 226605 Facebk 585xn9feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 November 2021 1,000.00$      
8-Nov-21 226605 Facebk 585xn9feg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 November 2021 1,000.00$      
9-Nov-21 219824 Member Retention Syste SwimDesk Swim School Success Book 9.95$              
9-Nov-21 117617 Officeworks 0501 phone cover for Kevin Potter 54.20$            
9-Nov-21 110368 Adel Locksmiths Purchase Adel Locksmiths -New keys for bike lockers in Wyatt basement. 86.40$            
9-Nov-21 120071 Jaycar Electronics NEW REVERSING CAMERA 119.00$         
9-Nov-21 116245 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Purchase Hilti Aust Pty Ltd, 2 packs of blades for Rapid Response. 158.90$         
9-Nov-21 219879 Digicert Inc Domain certificate for meetings.cityofadelaide.com.au 326.69$         

10-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
10-Nov-21 227146 Ticketek Pty Ltd Web Purchase Ticketek Pty Ltd Web - Strikers tickets – acquisition campaign (family comp) 34.10$            
10-Nov-21 225894 Qrcode Studio Purchase (EUR 58.31) Qrcode Studio 92.65$            
10-Nov-21 227146 Spaghetti Crab Purchase Spaghetti Crab Voucher: Cost code: 30.3034.6201 – acquisition campaign (family competition) 204.00$         
10-Nov-21 227146 Sq *adelaide Oval Sma Adelaide oval roof climb - – acquisition campaign (couple competition) 235.59$         
10-Nov-21 107842 Golf Car Solutions Purchase Golf Car Solutions blade dos sod cutter 263.87$         



10-Nov-21 226605 Createsend/com Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, UPark monthly subscription, November 2021 922.90$         
11-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
11-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
11-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
11-Nov-21 219554 Canva Pty Limited Purchase (USD 12.95) Canva Pty Limited - Marketing design 17.69$            
11-Nov-21 227146 Twitter Online Ads Purchase Twitter Online Ads - aquisition campaign 6030346201 22.00$            
11-Nov-21 219824 Bunnings Group Ltd Miscellaneous hardware for Aquatic operational maintenance and repairs 83.00$            
11-Nov-21 117617 Jaycar Electronics battery and box for stormwater portable pump 98.85$            
11-Nov-21 120071 Highgate Industries Whole Purchase Highgate Industries Whole 212.20$         
11-Nov-21 221692 Bunnings Group Ltd Purchase Bunnings Group Ltd - Online Platform materials 229.00$         
11-Nov-21 225994 Jaycar Pty Ltd Purchase Jaycar - hand-held Anemometer purchased as Safety & Wellbeing requirement 281.00$         
11-Nov-21 226605 Facebk A7ner7tyb2 Facebook advertising, North Adelaide Golf Course, 10 November 2021 496.34$         
11-Nov-21 226605 Facebk E2mkl8teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 10 November 2021 1,000.00$      
11-Nov-21 226605 Facebk E2mkl8teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 10 November 2021 1,000.00$      
11-Nov-21 226605 Facebk E2mkl8teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 10 November 2021 1,000.00$      
11-Nov-21 226605 Facebk E2mkl8teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 10 November 2021 1,000.00$      
11-Nov-21 226605 Facebk E2mkl8teg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 10 November 2021 1,000.00$      
12-Nov-21 224638 Ebay O*07-07825-25561 Aluminum Chalk Holders for the On Street Parking Team - refund of order that could not be actioned b * 251.17-$         
12-Nov-21 116245 United Fasteners Sa Purchase United Fasteners Sa, lynch pins to secure banner washers to poles 7.92$              
12-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
12-Nov-21 227145 Zenbyte* Zenbyte-20149 Building Upgrade Finance Communications Subscriptions Fee 17.00$            
12-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Tmx4b8keg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 12 November 2021 45.06$            
12-Nov-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase sit stand desk for staff member as a result of ergonomic assessment 238.95$         
12-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Uhw8b8xj52 Facebook advertising, UPark, 11 November 2021 261.81$         
12-Nov-21 221692 Gewurzhaus Pty Ltd Purchase Gewurzhaus Pty Ltd - Christmas hampers 792.00$         
12-Nov-21 225994 Fruugo Purchase as a result of Safety and Wellbeing review 1,522.99$      
15-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
15-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
15-Nov-21 219554 Soundtrack Your Brand Purchase Soundtrack Your Brand - Market PA music 18.00$            
15-Nov-21 120071 Dulux Mile End PAINT FOR MANHOLE IN WORKSHOP 37.71$            
15-Nov-21 219879 Www.Cleverbridge.Net 1 year support for WS_FTP Professional 60.93$            
15-Nov-21 227146 Twitter Online Ads Twitter acquisition campaign 66.00$            
15-Nov-21 224638 Ebay O*13-07867-53900 Chalk Holders for the On Street Parking Team 95.10$            
15-Nov-21 108876 M M Electrical Merch Purchase M M Electrical Merch 99.01$            
15-Nov-21 227146 Linkedin LinkedIn Acquisition campaign 118.58$         
15-Nov-21 224638 Ebay O*13-07867-53901 Chalk Holders for the On Street Parking Team 194.70$         
15-Nov-21 120071 Jas Oceania Pty Ltd STARTER MOTOR FOR GREENS MOWER 3250D 217.31$         
15-Nov-21 219879 The Reject Shop (Aus Gift bags for 70 children attending the Lord Mayor's Christmas Tree Lighting event on 17 November 20 * 269.00$         
15-Nov-21 120071 Agostino Mitsubishi SERVICE FOR G HERDEGENS CAR 435.00$         
15-Nov-21 227146 Campaignmonitor Campaignmonitor - monthly subscription for EDM's 1,846.90$      
16-Nov-21 207808 Jb Hi-Fi Credit Voucher Jb Hi-Fi RETURN OF DVD 7.00-$              
16-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
16-Nov-21 116245 Graphic Art Mart P/L Purchase Graphic Art Mart P/L,.materials for Jason, Christmas trees 156.42$         
16-Nov-21 226605 Istock.Com Istock image library, monthly subscription, November 2021 163.90$         



16-Nov-21 226605 Google Ads7426203647 Google Adverts, Adelaide Town Hall, 15 November 2021 541.30$         
16-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Nt2qc9xeg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 November 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Nt2qc9xeg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 November 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Nt2qc9xeg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 November 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Nt2qc9xeg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 16 November 2021 1,000.00$      
16-Nov-21 227146 Facebk 49ckb6kda2 Facebook invoice - multiple adds for both acquisition campaign and internal community campaign 1,250.00$      
16-Nov-21 227146 Facebk 49ckb6kda2 Facebook invoice - multiple adds for both acquisition campaign and internal community campaign 1,250.00$      
16-Nov-21 227146 Facebk 49ckb6kda2 Facebook invoice - multiple adds for both acquisition campaign and internal community campaign 1,250.00$      
16-Nov-21 227146 Facebk 49ckb6kda2 Facebook invoice - multiple adds for both acquisition campaign and internal community campaign 1,250.00$      
16-Nov-21 227146 Facebk 49ckb6kda2 Facebook invoice - multiple adds for both acquisition campaign and internal community campaign 1,250.00$      
16-Nov-21 227146 Facebk 49ckb6kda2 Facebook invoice - multiple adds for both acquisition campaign and internal community campaign 1,250.00$      
16-Nov-21 227146 Facebk 49ckb6kda2 Facebook invoice - multiple adds for both acquisition campaign and internal community campaign 1,250.00$      
17-Nov-21 107842 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste tyre for core harvestor 15.29$            
17-Nov-21 227146 Twitter Online Ads Twitter Online Ads - acquisition campaign - Twitter followers 64.19$            
17-Nov-21 107526 Safework Sa Purchase Safework Sa 86.50$            
17-Nov-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, North Adelaide Golf Course, November eDM 172.71$         
17-Nov-21 227146 Skycity Adelaide Pty Madam Hanoi - restaurant vouchers for Couples Comp acquisition campaign 200.00$         
17-Nov-21 219879 Jb Hi-Fi 10 DVDs for City Library 222.77$         
17-Nov-21 107842 Ranger Lifting Rigging Purchase Ranger Lifting Rigging shackles for lifting Christmas trees 318.08$         
17-Nov-21 104466 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Purchase Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Jack hammer chisels for hilti Jack hammers 326.24$         
17-Nov-21 120071 Golf Car Solutions NEW HUB & SPINDLE FOR LHF WHEEL OF KART 376.00$         
17-Nov-21 227145 Australian Institute O Australian Institute of Architects - Adaptive Resuse Masterclass for Staff CPD 389.00$         
17-Nov-21 227145 Australian Institute O Australian Institute of Architects - Adaptive Resuse Masterclass for Staff CPD 389.00$         
17-Nov-21 117617 Specialised Force Pt pipe rodder for stormwater 418.00$         
18-Nov-21 225549 Lga Sa LGA SA - Credit Voucher - Wellness Forum short course for 25 June 2021 - cancelled 605.00-$         
18-Nov-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 green wall plugs for mounting 5.82$              
18-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
18-Nov-21 200294 Dept. Of The Premier Purchase Dept. Of The Premier AAR Database Search for Project Y103 27.75$            
18-Nov-21 104466 Ilvercrete Concrete Pr Purchase Ilvercrete Concrete Pr stop bars for electric cars in the depot 116.38$         
18-Nov-21 107842 Motoquipe Purchase Motoquipe canvas seatcovers for cleansing utes 342.00$         
18-Nov-21 107842 Motoquipe Purchase Motoquipe canvas seatcovers for cleansing utes 342.00$         
18-Nov-21 219554 Cargo Crew Summer uniforms for CEA staff 361.93$         
18-Nov-21 107537 Sp * Soupys Performanc Purchase (USD 321.18) Sp * Soupys Performanc lowering kit for parking inspectors motorcycles 447.01$         
18-Nov-21 219554 Koch Hamper tray purchased to pack Christmas hampers for retail sale 517.97$         
18-Nov-21 226605 Postman Postman, API platform for building and using APIs. 601.24$         
18-Nov-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Adverts, North Adelaide Golf Course, 17 November 2021 1,000.00$      
18-Nov-21 221692 Slimline Warehouse Purchase Slimline Warehouse - Covid-19 sign holders 1,153.12$      
19-Nov-21 219554 Thompsons Fruit & Veg Online order - replacement items 2.00$              
19-Nov-21 104466 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths keys for site hutt 7.00$              
19-Nov-21 117617 Msy Technology Sa use connector for parking meter progra5 22.22$            
19-Nov-21 225527 Bws/123 Oconnell Street Purchase Bws/123 Oconnell Street ice for function ice machine not working correctly 60.00$            
19-Nov-21 225527 Bws/123 Oconnell Street Purchase Bws/123 Oconnell Street ice for function ice machine not working 60.00$            
19-Nov-21 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. irrigation parts for pipe repairs 118.36$         
19-Nov-21 227146 Linkedin Linkedin acquisition campaign – followers and traffic to site for subscribers activity 144.12$         



19-Nov-21 219879 Meetup Org Sub 6m 6-month subscription to Meetup app for Box Factory Community Centre 151.67$         
19-Nov-21 107842 Tradetools Purchase Tradetools 2 x cabinets for toolboxs 501.60$         
19-Nov-21 225894 Consumer And Business Liquor License for Forage Wine Tasting - Forage Activation Christmas Time 724.00$         
22-Nov-21 219554 Smp*aubergines Fresh J Online order - replacement items 2.03$              
22-Nov-21 219554 House Of Health Austra Online order replacement item 4.73$              
22-Nov-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely additional sms for coaches 14.96$            
22-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
22-Nov-21 219554 News Limited News subscription 28.00$            
22-Nov-21 219554 Aubergines Fresh Pro Online order - replacement items for home delivery as item damaged 34.46$            
22-Nov-21 225016 News Limited News Limited - Newspaper subscription 40.00$            
22-Nov-21 227146 Twitter Online Ads Twitter acquisition campaign 66.00$            
22-Nov-21 225527 Phone Logic Purchase Phone Logic phone cover for new phone 74.00$            
22-Nov-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Carbon Neutral Adelaide, November 2021 75.90$            
22-Nov-21 221692 Harvey Norman Av/it Purchase Harvey Norman Av/It Online Platform freezer 100.00$         
22-Nov-21 225527 Timely Purchase Timely month coaching online booking fee 105.00$         
22-Nov-21 225894 South Australian Touri Tasting Australia registration fee 385.00$         
22-Nov-21 226605 Facebk U689j9xeg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 November 2021 1,000.00$      
22-Nov-21 226605 Facebk U689j9xeg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 November 2021 1,000.00$      
22-Nov-21 226605 Facebk U689j9xeg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 21 November 2021 1,000.00$      
22-Nov-21 225638 Goodwood Timber Purchase Goodwood Timber. Hard edging for new path 6th tee & garden bed 1st tee sth 1,996.68$      
23-Nov-21 221692 Quality And Price Va Purchase Quality And Price Va - Market photoshoot props 2.50$              
23-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
23-Nov-21 227146 Twitter Online Ads Twitter - acquisition campaign 66.00$            
23-Nov-21 227146 Linkedin LinkedIn Acquisition campaign 131.19$         
23-Nov-21 225672 Harvey Norman Av/it ACM online freezer 378.00$         
23-Nov-21 200294 Tickets-Streetscape Rain Purchase Tickets-Streetscape Raingarden Training for 2 staff approved. 521.98$         
23-Nov-21 116245 Clark Rubber Kent Town Purchase Clark Rubber Kent Town, filter system for Creswell fountain 528.00$         
23-Nov-21 221692 Google Ads7448494645 Purchase Google Ads7448494645 - Online Platform Google 1,000.00$      
23-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rulp97bda2 Facebook ads Cost Cost codeNotes $ 154.22 30.3034.6201Acquisition $ 14 * 1,250.00$      
23-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rulp97bda2 Facebook ads Cost Cost codeNotes $ 154.22 30.3034.6201Acquisition $ 14 * 1,250.00$      
23-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rulp97bda2 Facebook ads Cost Cost codeNotes $ 154.22 30.3034.6201Acquisition $ 14 * 1,250.00$      
23-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rulp97bda2 Facebook ads Cost Cost codeNotes $ 154.22 30.3034.6201Acquisition $ 14 * 1,250.00$      
23-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rulp97bda2 Facebook ads Cost Cost codeNotes $ 154.22 30.3034.6201Acquisition $ 14 * 1,250.00$      
23-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rulp97bda2 Facebook ads Cost Cost codeNotes $ 154.22 30.3034.6201Acquisition $ 14 * 1,250.00$      
23-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rulp97bda2 Facebook ads Cost Cost codeNotes $ 154.22 30.3034.6201Acquisition $ 14 * 1,250.00$      
23-Nov-21 227146 Facebk Rulp97bda2 Facebook ads Cost Cost codeNotes $ 154.22 30.3034.6201Acquisition $ 14 * 1,250.00$      
23-Nov-21 225672 Slimline Warehouse COVID signage holders 1,711.90$      
24-Nov-21 219554 Zuma Caffe ACMA Board Meeting x 10 attendees 28.50$            
24-Nov-21 219554 The Coffee Bean Shop ACMA Board Meeting x 10 attendees 33.40$            
24-Nov-21 227146 Premiumbeat.Com Music for intro / outro of podcast purchase - Premiumbeat.Com - Podcasts 68.70$            
24-Nov-21 120071 Super Cheap Auto JOCKEY WHEEL FOR TRAILER 69.73$            
24-Nov-21 203545 Tickets-Adelaide Curious Purchase Tickets-Adelaide Curious 75.99$            
24-Nov-21 120071 Super Cheap Auto Purchase Super Cheap Auto seat covers for stores 380.66$         
24-Nov-21 219879 Officeworks 4 x sit/stand desks and anti-fatigue floor mats 1,095.95$      



25-Nov-21 221692 The Good Guys Web Store Credit Voucher The Good Guys Web Store 413.00-$         
25-Nov-21 221692 Thompsons Fruit & Veg Purchase Thompsons Fruit & Veg - Christmas photoshoot 10.00$            
25-Nov-21 200294 Woolworths/299 Montacute Purchase Woolworths/299 Montacute supplies for Planning Day 13 x attendees 13.75$            
25-Nov-21 225672 Thompsons Fruit & Veg Christmas photo shoot 23.00$            
25-Nov-21 225672 Sp * Gewurzhaus Christmas photo shoot 35.00$            
25-Nov-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Town Hall November eDM 124.32$         
25-Nov-21 108876 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics 258.00$         
25-Nov-21 225894 Mailchimp *misc Purchase Mailchimp *misc 492.31$         
25-Nov-21 225894 Facebk Nhgz2atdt2 Black Friday Facebook campaign 1,250.00$      
26-Nov-21 221692 Atlas Continental Purchase Atlas Continental - Christmas photoshoot 14.95$            
26-Nov-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
26-Nov-21 221692 Aubergines Fresh Pro Purchase Aubergines Fresh Pro - Christmas photoshoot 21.00$            
26-Nov-21 221692 Love Jamu Pty Ltd Purchase Love Jamu Pty Ltd - Christmas photoshoot 24.50$            
26-Nov-21 221692 House Of Health Austra Purchase House Of Health Austra - Christmas photoshoot 24.99$            
26-Nov-21 200294 Browse In And Save Purchase Browse In And Save catering and supplies for Planning Day 13 x attendees 33.10$            
26-Nov-21 200294 Adelaide Central Mkt Adelaide Central Market parking for staff member transporting items to and from Planning Day 37.00$            
26-Nov-21 227149 Jj`s Fone Cases Purchase protective case for Work Group Leader's work phone 49.00$            
26-Nov-21 107842 Ues International Purchase Ues International locks for truck tailgates 67.69$            
26-Nov-21 227146 Linkedin LinkedIn acquisition – followers and traffic to site for subscribers activity 126.46$         
26-Nov-21 225672 Central Market Flowers Christmas photo shoot 150.00$         
26-Nov-21 225994 Officeworks Purchase sit stand desks for staff as result of ergonomic assessments 437.95$         
26-Nov-21 225527 Harvey Norman Av/it Purchase Harvey Norman Av/It replacement dyson cleaner for par 3 999.00$         
29-Nov-21 108876 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 209474 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 107537 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 107943 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 116245 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 119485 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 107526 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 104477 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 225461 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 101136 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 225527 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 225994 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 107842 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 104466 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 203545 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 219554 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 110129 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 225672 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 219879 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 218349 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 227146 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 225016 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              



29-Nov-21 202689 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 221692 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 118157 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 117617 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 219824 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 123603 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 222221 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 102396 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 227149 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 227145 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 226605 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 120071 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 200294 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 110368 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 225549 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 225894 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 225638 Account Fees - Cc Fp User Fee Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee 4.40$              
29-Nov-21 225461 Spotlight 074 Purchase Spotlight- Tinsel to decorate VIC 12.00$            
29-Nov-21 226605 Paddle.Net* Storrito Storrito, Instagram Stories scheduling tool, November monthly subscription. 22.00$            
29-Nov-21 227145 Officeworks 0512 Stationary Purchase of Convention Card Holders from Officeworks 32.04$            
29-Nov-21 227146 Paypal *premierbook Mainstreet Management Book - Michael Rossi purchase for AEDA marketing team 39.95$            
29-Nov-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Event Parking Notification November 2021 42.90$            
29-Nov-21 221692 Quicktapsurvey Purchase (USD 37.00) Quicktapsurvey - Market surveys 52.56$            
29-Nov-21 107526 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths spare skid steer keys 60.00$            
29-Nov-21 226605 Bugherd Pty Ltd Bugherd, online feedback tool, November monthly subscription. 60.34$            
29-Nov-21 225994 Adobe Systems Pty Ltd Monthly Subscription to Adobe - platform used for video software and internal communication 76.99$            
29-Nov-21 102396 Frameless Glazing Sy paint for fence maint 89.10$            
29-Nov-21 203545 Discovery Holiday Park Overnight accommodation - Sondra Stewart attending SATC Regional Tourism Managers meeting 1 & 2 Dec 2021 130.00$         
29-Nov-21 107842 Dr Nozzle Purchase Dr Nozzle water spray nozzles for sweepers 165.59$         
29-Nov-21 221692 Shopify* 126340080 Purchase (USD 296.86) Shopify* 126340080 - Online Platform 421.70$         
29-Nov-21 225527 Harvey Norman Av/it Purchase Harvey Norman Av/It replacement dyson cleaner for pro shop 999.00$         
29-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Tztye9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 27 November 2021 1,000.00$      
29-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Tztye9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 27 November 2021 1,000.00$      
29-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Tztye9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 27 November 2021 1,000.00$      
29-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Tztye9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 27 November 2021 1,000.00$      
29-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Tztye9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 27 November 2021 1,000.00$      
29-Nov-21 226605 Facebk Xskmg7pk52 Facebook advertising, UPark, 27 November 2021 1,100.00$      
29-Nov-21 225894 Facebk Lhmde9kdt2 Black Friday Facebook campaign 1,250.00$      
30-Nov-21 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Repairs to bollards motorcycle area Topham Carpark 21.27$            
30-Nov-21 226605 Zapier.Com/charge Zapier monthly subscription November 2021. Digital integration tool. 35.50$            
30-Nov-21 119485 Dr. Mobile Repair Pt Purchase Dr. Mobile Repair Pt phone cover for brads work phone oooo1p2636888 64.95$            
30-Nov-21 104466 Safework Sa Purchase Safework Sa high risk work licence for staff member 86.50$            
30-Nov-21 227146 Linkedin LinkedIn acquisition campaign 128.93$         
30-Nov-21 227146 Twitter Online Ads Twitter - acquisition campaign 154.00$         



30-Nov-21 226605 Facebk K5he69fyb2 Facebook advertising, North Adelaide Golf Course, 30 November 2021 1,100.00$      
1-Dec-21 100000 Payment - Direct Debit Payment Payment Direct Debit Payment 70,964.86-$    
1-Dec-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
1-Dec-21 225461 Kmart 1211 Volunteer end of year reward and recognition morning tea 23.65$            
1-Dec-21 225527 Bakery On Oconnell Purchase Bakery On Oconnell bakery items for function 32.00$            
1-Dec-21 221692 Facebk Dj9mf8kv62 Purchase Facebk Dj9mf8kv62 - Online Platform FB ad 53.71$            
1-Dec-21 221692 Shopify* 126677200 Purchase (USD 49.00) Shopify* 126677200 - Online platform 70.09$            
1-Dec-21 107842 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto toolbox for storing power pack on tipper trailer pc2441 209.00$         
1-Dec-21 221692 Mailchimp *misc Purchase Mailchimp *misc - Newsletters 262.20$         
1-Dec-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre November What's On 280.13$         
1-Dec-21 221692 Surveymonkey Purchase Surveymonkey - Market surveys 312.00$         
1-Dec-21 107842 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto toolboxs to mount power packs on tipper trailers pc2440 & pc2439 418.00$         
1-Dec-21 107842 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto toolboxs to mount power packs on tipper trailers pc2440 & pc2439 418.00$         
1-Dec-21 225894 Facebk 927z7atdt2 Black Friday Facebook campaign 504.42$         
1-Dec-21 226605 Google Ads7100282677 Google adverts, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, 31 November 2021 992.59$         
1-Dec-21 227146 Facebk Pmh2m7kca2 Facebook campaigns for both International Community and acquisition campaigns 1,250.00$      
1-Dec-21 227146 Facebk Pmh2m7kca2 Facebook campaigns for both International Community and acquisition campaigns 1,250.00$      
1-Dec-21 227146 Facebk Pmh2m7kca2 Facebook campaigns for both International Community and acquisition campaigns 1,250.00$      
1-Dec-21 227146 Facebk Pmh2m7kca2 Facebook campaigns for both International Community and acquisition campaigns 1,250.00$      
1-Dec-21 227146 Facebk Pmh2m7kca2 Facebook campaigns for both International Community and acquisition campaigns 1,250.00$      
1-Dec-21 227146 Facebk Pmh2m7kca2 Facebook campaigns for both International Community and acquisition campaigns 1,250.00$      
2-Dec-21 225461 The Reject Shop (Aus Volunteer Christmas cards 12.50$            
2-Dec-21 219879 Eb *business Networkin Registration for Business Networking Event - City South East Quarter, on 8 December - approved via D * 15.00$            
2-Dec-21 225894 Optus Prepaid B2B Comms Digital 20.00$            
2-Dec-21 225894 Optus Prepaid B2B Comms Digital 20.00$            
2-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Yvkkp9byx2 Facebook adverts, Adelaide Town Hall, Lord Mayor's Christmas Concert 25.49$            
2-Dec-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor, email marketing tool, Office of the Lord Mayor update, 2 December 2021 26.73$            
2-Dec-21 107842 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 galvanized primer for trailer repair pc2441 35.50$            
2-Dec-21 225894 Mailgun Technologies, B2B EDM 50.01$            
2-Dec-21 227146 Linkedin Linkedin acquisition campaign 90.18$            
2-Dec-21 107842 Tailored Car Accessori Purchase Tailored Car Accessori dash mats for pc2458 & pc2459 134.00$         
2-Dec-21 107842 Tailored Car Accessori Purchase Tailored Car Accessori dash mats for pc2458 & pc2459 134.00$         
2-Dec-21 227146 Google Ads6477814388 Purchase Google Ads6477814388 436.87$         
2-Dec-21 107842 Cbc (Sa) P/l Purchase Cbc (Sa) P/L bearings for spindle repairs pc2376 501.01$         
2-Dec-21 226605 Google Ads5655362030 Google Adverts, UPark, 2 December 2021 849.45$         
2-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Hhaek9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 1 December 2021 1,000.00$      
2-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Hhaek9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 1 December 2021 1,000.00$      
2-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Hhaek9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 1 December 2021 1,000.00$      
2-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Hhaek9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 1 December 2021 1,000.00$      
2-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Hhaek9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 1 December 2021 1,000.00$      
3-Dec-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
3-Dec-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
3-Dec-21 219554 Jaycar Electronics COVID PA Announcement Mixer Power Plug 18.95$            
3-Dec-21 119485 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 aquatic centre showers broken hose and fittings replacement shower house * 45.98$            



3-Dec-21 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. Irrigation PVC parts for course pipe repair 54.02$            
3-Dec-21 227146 Twitter Online Ads Twitter acquisition campaign 66.00$            
3-Dec-21 219554 Providore Adelaide Cen Catherine House Christmas partnership 100.00$         
3-Dec-21 225638 Acw Group Pty Ltd Purchase Acw Group Pty Ltd. Tube stock planter and stakes for 6th green 169.25$         
3-Dec-21 219554 The Ivory Scribe Feedback box for customer service desk 195.00$         
3-Dec-21 225638 Reece 5008 Purchase Reece 5008. Irrigation parts and glue for pipe 196.11$         
3-Dec-21 107537 Alchin Security Lock Purchase Alchin Security Lock renew truck keys 275.00$         
3-Dec-21 219879 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 Corporate Zoom subscription - December 2021 559.90$         
3-Dec-21 226605 Google Ads9683498093 Google Adverts, North Adelaide Golf Course, 2 December 2021 833.64$         
6-Dec-21 221692 Spotify P18583f9c0 Purchase Spotify subscription 11.99$            
6-Dec-21 226605 Bls*getsitecontrol GetSiteControl, Pop-up maker tool used to collect leads on CoA websites. December monthly subscripti * 13.00$            
6-Dec-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
6-Dec-21 225894 Paddle.Net* Storrito Instagram Story Scheduling 22.00$            
6-Dec-21 225894 671pin* Schedugram Skedso Instagram Scheduling 35.76$            
6-Dec-21 221692 News Limited Purchase News Limited subscription 40.00$            
6-Dec-21 226605 Slickplan.Com Slickplan, sitemap management and planning tool, December monthly subscription 43.33$            
6-Dec-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, Adelaide Aquatic Centre, Swim School comms 46.16$            
6-Dec-21 107943 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste tubes for jockey wheels 64.02$            
6-Dec-21 219554 Harrison Music COVID PA Announcement Mixer 65.95$            
6-Dec-21 225461 Cumbia Bar And Kitchen Central Market VIS Volunteers Coffees - October & November 72.00$            
6-Dec-21 225994 Createsend/com Monthly Subscription to Createsend - platform used to generate and create our internal newsletter 86.90$            
6-Dec-21 227146 Linkedin Linkedin acquisition campaign 116.47$         
6-Dec-21 225527 Deputy Purchase Deputy rostering system for staff 146.30$         
6-Dec-21 225894 Amazon Web Services Monthly subscription - Amazon Web Services 197.67$         
6-Dec-21 227146 Sofitel Adelaide Opi Acquisition campaign - comp prize - Sofitel Adelaide 490.00$         
6-Dec-21 225527 Mr Meats Purchase Mr Meats meat for trade day function 726.75$         
6-Dec-21 219824 Deputy Monthly invoice for Aquatic Centre rostering (based on the number of active staff) 840.95$         
6-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Bhljg97eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 December 2021 1,000.00$      
6-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Bhljg97eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 December 2021 1,000.00$      
6-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Bhljg97eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 December 2021 1,000.00$      
6-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Bhljg97eg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 6 December 2021 1,000.00$      
7-Dec-21 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard Recharge - Box Factory Community Centre Volunteer 30.00$            
7-Dec-21 107943 Finsbury Pump Systems Purchase Finsbury Pump Systems parts for water pump 77.47$            
7-Dec-21 225894 Consumer And Business Liquor License for Forage wine tasting activation 97.00$            
8-Dec-21 107842 Adelaide Seal Suppli Purchase Adelaide Seal Suppli seals to repair air leak on pc1921 8.80$              
8-Dec-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
8-Dec-21 203545 Eb *business Networkin Purchase Eventbrite *business Networking - registration of Stella Biggs to attend Adelaide Business * 15.00$            
8-Dec-21 227146 Facebk Dmy2t9trh2 Facebook ads - both acquisition and ICC campaigns 19.20$            
8-Dec-21 219879 Adelaide Metro Metrocard Recharge - Library Volunteer 30.00$            
8-Dec-21 219879 Google*gsuite Adelaide google account for web service that facilitates the public to print from their mobile devices or hom * 37.75$            
8-Dec-21 219879 Tee Zed Products P/L Child safety gate wall spacers for Toy Library 43.10$            
8-Dec-21 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. irrigation parts for repairs 57.61$            
8-Dec-21 225461 Coles 4964 Volunteer Reward & Recognition morning tea 62.35$            
8-Dec-21 120071 Super Cheap Auto Purchase Super Cheap Auto 64.74$            



8-Dec-21 120071 R & J Batteries Purchase R & J Batteries 106.90$         
8-Dec-21 107526 Repco Purchase Repco 159.00$         
8-Dec-21 107943 Peter Stevens Motorc Purchase Peter Stevens Motorc rear tyre for motor bike 167.95$         
8-Dec-21 227146 Facebk G37sx7tca2 Facebook ads - both acquisition and ICC campaigns 497.70$         
8-Dec-21 227146 Facebk G37sx7tca2 Facebook ads - both acquisition and ICC campaigns 497.70$         
8-Dec-21 227146 Facebk G37sx7tca2 Facebook ads - both acquisition and ICC campaigns 497.70$         
8-Dec-21 227146 Facebk G37sx7tca2 Facebook ads - both acquisition and ICC campaigns 497.70$         
8-Dec-21 227146 Facebk G37sx7tca2 Facebook ads - both acquisition and ICC campaigns 497.70$         
8-Dec-21 226605 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, City of Adelaide monthly subscription, December 2021 691.90$         
9-Dec-21 225461 Woolworths/80-88 Rundle S Volunteer Reward & Recognition morning tea - 36 volunteers 10.40$            
9-Dec-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
9-Dec-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
9-Dec-21 219879 Packqueen Wellbeing Wallet sample pack boxes 15.50$            
9-Dec-21 225461 Rundle Mall Foodland Volunteer Reward & Recognition morning tea - 36 volunteers 22.98$            
9-Dec-21 107842 Hilton Locksmiths Purchase Hilton Locksmiths replace lock on toolbox oooo1-900 30.00$            
9-Dec-21 225461 Coles 4964 Volunteer Reward & Recognition morning tea - 36 volunteers 36.15$            
9-Dec-21 221692 Facebk Gggbp9bhu2 Digital advertising gift card promo 40.00$            
9-Dec-21 221692 The Grind At Central Catherine House Christmas partnership 47.00$            
9-Dec-21 225994 Alpage Pty Ltd Catering for planning day - training/development for Wider Leadership Gathering 79.10$            
9-Dec-21 225461 Rundle Mall Foodland Volunteer Reward & Recognition morning tea - 36 volunteers 80.00$            
9-Dec-21 219554 Central Market Flowers Catherine House Christmas partnership 100.00$         
9-Dec-21 227146 Linkedin LinkedIn acquisition campaign 129.31$         
9-Dec-21 219824 Bigw Online Swimmer Nappies and towels for sale at reception 219.00$         
9-Dec-21 225994 Adelaide Magistrates Adelaide Magistrates Court laying fee - Notti, Antonio 297.00$         
9-Dec-21 225994 Surveymonkey Yearly Subscription to Survey Monkey for the use of surveys to employees. 752.73$         
9-Dec-21 104466 Green Steel Suppls P Purchase Green Steel Suppls P storm water pipe for under path 1,100.31$      

10-Dec-21 221692 Thompsons Fruit & Veg News subscription 2.50$              
10-Dec-21 221692 Coles 0435 Office stationery 10.00$            
10-Dec-21 225461 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard auto recharge 15.00$            
10-Dec-21 108876 Nelson Locksmiths MTR KEYS FOR SPARE STOCK 42.00$            
10-Dec-21 225894 Qrcode Studio QR Code Subscription 93.36$            
10-Dec-21 219824 Kogan.Com 2var9ydm note counter for Centre banking process 123.99$         
10-Dec-21 219824 Sp * Davos Tackle Onli Lifejacket purchase for Swim School safety lessons - invoice yet to be received 149.95$         
10-Dec-21 227146 Twitter Online Ads Twitter acquisition campaign 153.90$         
10-Dec-21 227145 Sp * Rawlinsons Pub Rawlinson's 2022 Cost Guide Purchase for Heritage Team 325.00$         
10-Dec-21 219554 Safework Sa Safework SA Escalator Registration 390.00$         
10-Dec-21 219554 Safework Sa Safework SA Escalator Registration 390.00$         
10-Dec-21 219554 Safework Sa Safework SA Escalator Registration 390.00$         
10-Dec-21 119485 Reece 5008 Purchase Reece 5008 pk 15 disabled toilet seat replacement, due to vandalism 434.17$         
10-Dec-21 225549 A F M A AfMA - Professional Corporate Membership for Garry Herdegen 499.00$         
10-Dec-21 226605 Createsend/com Campaign monitor, email marketing tool, UPark December 2021 monthly subscription 922.90$         
10-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Ab9mt9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 10 December 2021 1,000.00$      
10-Dec-21 226605 Facebk Ab9mt9peg2 Facebook adverts, City of Adelaide various campaigns, 10 December 2021 1,000.00$      